
 CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 86/2004
OF 3RD NOVEMBER, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME Average
1 NATIONAL URBAN WATER SECTOR AA 1267199 FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, AREA 1, ABUJ 133.5000 1,280.00                     1,280.00 PAYMENT OF 10% FM SHARE ON INVOICE NOS. 2 AND 3 FOR CONSULTANC FSB 0.0022           
2 NATIONAL URBAN WATER SECTOR AA 1267198 FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, AREA 1, ABUJ 133.5000 4,799.75                     6,079.75 PAYMENT OF 10% FM SHARE OF INVOICE DATED 09.08.2004 FOR SUPPLY OFSB 0.0081           
3 BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS LTD MF0567209 RC30678 18,TINUBU CLOSE,PALGROVE,LAGOS 133.2000 21,262.50                   27,342.25 BICYCLES SPARE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0360           
4 TERITEK SERVICES LTD. MF0654880 90675 37, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 133.1000 57,000.00                   84,342.25 BRAND NEW SOLTEK POWER SOURCE SOLAR SYSTEM FBN 0.0963           
5 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES MF0726208 RC38047 6 OJO STREET LAGOS 133.1000 14,371.57                   98,713.82 LOCKS AND WATER FILTERS GULF 0.0243           
6 GAFUNK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603014 139348 7, AFISMAN DRIVE ANIFOWOSHE IKEJA LAGOS 133.1000 106,909.20                 205,623.02 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NBM 0.1807           
7 MATROC CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODMF0683838 250144 1, OKIGWE ROAD ABA 133.1000 216,335.00                 421,958.02 MOLDA 3 NORMA; NBM 0.3657           
8 MATROC CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODMF0683839 250144 1, OKIGWE ROAD ABA 133.1000 63,365.00                   485,323.02 PREPARED BINDER NBM 0.1071           
9 MAYOMSCE VENTURES AA1062343 A0364029 NO 5,KAKAWA STREET,LAGOS 133.1000 0.90                            485,323.92 SHORT FALL PRUDENT 0.0000           

10 SHIELD PETROLEUM CO. NIG LTD MF 0615101 RC 324876 27-29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.0500 787,500.00                 1,272,823.92 3,500 MT BULK BITUMEN = PETROLEUM PRODUCT PACIFIC 1.3306           
11 TECHNICO LIMITED MF 0629438 RC 91224 87A MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0500 17,194.59                   1,290,018.51 PVC EDGE BANDING TAPE RELIANCE 0.0291           
12 NIGERIA ENGINEERING  WORKS LTD  MF0786260 3841 PLOT 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCO 133.0300 148,920.00                 1,438,938.51 COMPONENTS OF REFRIGERATORS GUARANTY 0.2516           
13 YINKA OBA FOAM (NIG) LTD MF0197572 60991 KM 4 IJEBU-JESA RD, ILO-AIYEGUNLE, ILESA, OSUN STATE 133.0100 22,560.00                   1,461,498.51 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL : BINDER FOR CEMENT/MORTAR N.I.B 0.0381           
14 LEXIN AGRIC &CYCLES LTD MF0694756 RC269000 55 IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 133.0000 41,710.00                   1,503,208.51 BICYCLE SPARE PARTS IN CKD ACB 0.0704           
15 TOBITEX FABRICS CENTRE LTD MF0761329 RC 333193 38 SHITTA ST /72 BALOGUN ST LAGOS NIG 133.0000 47,911.00                   1,551,119.51 963ROLLS OF NON WOVEN INTERLINING AND SATIN BIAS ACB 0.0809           
16 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVMF0621544 38047 6, OJO STREET  IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 34,550.00                   1,585,669.51 ASSORTED FLASK & TOYS ACCESS 0.0584           
17 PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LIMITED MF0519281 10363 16,KOFO ABAYOMI  STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 82,976.28                   1,668,645.79 COLD ROLLED STEEL ACCESS 0.1401           
18 Farmex Meyer Ltd MF 0468269 RC 24974 KM 38,Lagos- Abeokuta Road,Sango-Ota,Ogun 133.0000 24,150.27                   1,692,796.06 Orheptal Capsules Capital 0.0408           
19 AFRAB CHEM LTD MF 0797930 RC5691 22, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO 133.0000 91,163.52                   1,783,959.58 22MM AMBER GLASS BOTTLES (G-4 EMPTY) DBL 0.1540           
20 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992790 RC-349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS ST 133.0000 104,400.00                 1,888,359.58 PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2004 DBL 0.1763           
21 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992793 RC-349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS ST 133.0000 93,583.40                   1,981,942.98 PAYMENT FOR SERVICE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR MONTH OF AUGUSDBL 0.1581           
22 TOPTREE OIL MILLS LTD. MF 0426133 RC 120248 KM 5, UMUAHIA-PH EXPRESSWAY. ABA ABIA STATE 133.0000 166,500.00                 2,148,442.98 INEDIBLE TALLOW(CONTAINING FATS OF BOVINE ANIMALS FOR MANUFACDBL 0.2812           
23 UCHEMEC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF-0703007 RC262563 SHOP 16 KOFOWOROLA HOUSE, ODUNADE B/STOP, 33 BAD 133.0000 30,900.00                   2,179,342.98 ASSORTED CERAMIC WALL TILES DBL 0.0522           
24 UCHEMEC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF-0703006 RC262563 SHOP 16 KOFOWOROLA HOUSE, ODUNADE B/STOP, 33 BAD 133.0000 29,766.80                   2,209,109.78 GALVANIZED PIPES DBL 0.0503           
25 ALO ALUMINIUM MFG. CO. LTD MF0138314 RC154276 EAST/WEST ROAD, RUMUOKORO, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 485,741.08                 2,694,850.86 ALUMINIUM COILS ECO 0.8204           
26 NEIMETH INTERNATIONAL PHARM. PLCMF0636831 RC1557 1 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 6,951.68                     2,701,802.54 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS ECO 0.0117           
27 UCHE SYLVA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDMF0206305 RC367850 5/7 OLAGBAIYE STREET, ILASA, LAGOS 133.0000 151,237.50                 2,853,040.04 PLASTER OF PARIS ECO 0.2554           
28 VICTOR OLUWAMUYIWA AFOLAYAN AA1006590 A2728635 270 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.0000 7,215.00                     2,860,255.04 TUITION FEES ECO 0.0122           
29 VICTOR OLUWAMUYIWA AFOLAYAN AA1006591 A2728635 270 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.0000 370.00                        2,860,625.04 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0006           
30 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0659388 372774 NO.1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SUR 133.0000 20,331.33                   2,880,956.37 RAW MATERIALS FOR BOTTLE MAKING - PREFORMED BOTTLE EQUITY 0.0343           
31 D'SANSIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0549778 426684 9, BANKOLE STREET, BANKOLE, LAGOS. 133.0000 460.00                        2,881,416.37 GERMICIDE DEFENDER EQUITY 0.0008           
32 LEXIN AGRIC AND CYCLES LIMITED MF0660375 269000 55, IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 133.0000 28,007.00                   2,909,423.37 BICYCLE SPARE PARTS: DIAMOND BRAKE LOCK,FREEWHEEL. EQUITY 0.0473           
33 C.E.LEO & COMPANY LTD. MF0638609 82949 77,PALM AVENUE MUSHIN , LAGOS 133.0000 27,277.58                   2,936,700.95 NEW PLYWOOD BOARD FBN 0.0461           
34 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178408 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 83,592.88                   3,020,293.83 YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 0.1412           
35 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178410 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 21,232.91                   3,041,526.74 F.G WILSON GENERATOR SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0359           
36 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT MF0522541 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSINESS DIS 133.0000 377,022.31                 3,418,549.05 REFRACTORY BRICKS AND MORTAR FBN 0.6368           
37 GANZA ENGINEERING LTD MF0614784 RC258865 GANZA ENGINEERING LIMITED 133.0000 6,811.41                     3,425,360.46 NEW DIESEL ENGINES TO CONCRETE MIXERS FCMB 0.0115           
38 SOLEX ENERGY SERVICES MF0457414 RC 508754 SOLEX ENERGY SERVICES. 37, AHMED ONIBUDO ST., V/I, LA 133.0000 190,275.00                 3,615,635.46 SOLAR PANELS FCMB 0.3214           
39 A.G. FERRERO & CO LTD MF 0338646 RC 1959 PLOT E, MAKERA ROAD, KAKURI, KADUNA 133.0000 36,080.00                   3,651,715.46 IMPORTATION OF SANITARY FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES FSB 0.0609           
40 AKINOLA-OJO ADEJOKE AA 1376068 A 2358680 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                     3,653,715.46 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0034           
41 JOHN AYODELE AA 0952029 A 2204173 16, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                     3,655,715.46 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0034           
42 MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING IND. LMF 0338744 RC 201629 10, KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 133.0000 367,808.00                 4,023,523.46 IMPORTATION OF EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE FSB 0.6212           
43 CHIEF NDUBISI ALATTA AA0771599 A1516751 NZEWI ALATTA & CO , 1 ISAAC BORO PARK RD, OLD G.R.A 133.0000 9,936.68                     4,033,460.14 SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT GUARANTY 0.0168           
44 SINAF AGRO LIMITED MF0624994 63466 17/23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 247,200.00                 4,280,660.14 ARTIFICIAL RESIN FOR INDUSTRY: PROPYLENE BOREALIS BC650 MO GUARANTY 0.4175           
45 EDIC CHEMICALS AND ALLIED DIST. LTMF 0594952 RC 125329 70, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS, NIGERIA 133.0000 13,475.00                   4,294,135.14 CRYSTALLINE PENICILLIN 1 MEGA INJECTION 36000 X 50 X 2 VIALS GUARDIAN 0.0228           
46 GULF BANK OF NIGERIA PLC AA1058765 RC146694 PC 42, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 16,500.00                   4,310,635.14 MAINTAINANCE FEES GULF 0.0279           
47 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0726188 RC57706 4 DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 133.0000 96,525.00                   4,407,160.14 99MT HDPE EXXONMOBILHYA 600 GULF 0.1630           
48 NNOROM WILFRED IHEJIRIKA AA1108730 A0012858 1 OGBARU STREET, INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT, ENUGU 133.0000 6,917.40                     4,414,077.54 PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES HALLMARK 0.0117           
49 VIXA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0693257 330,511 57 ISHERI ROAD, AGUDA OGBA, LAGOS NIGERIA 133.0000 140,000.00                 4,554,077.54 TERAFEN CAPS (PHARMACEUTICALS) HALLMARK 0.2365           
50 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365953 RC 172806 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 218,274.43                 4,772,351.97 PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL ON AIRCRAFT IBN 0.3687           
51 SATPLAST (WEST AFRICA) LIMITED M0277300 RC 221714 PLOT 3261 OFF NILE STREET MAITAMA ABUJA 133.0000 1,000,000.00              5,772,351.97 GRP PIPES & FITTINGS WITH ACCESESORIES IBN 1.6890           
52 SINAT AGRO LIMITED MF0624995 63466 17/21 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 217,000.00                 5,989,351.97 POLYETHYLENE (HC 7260LS) FOR INJECTION MOULDING APPLICATIONS W IBTC 0.3665           
53 International Trust Bank Plc AA1022024 RC42672 ICON House, 6th Floor, Idejo Street, V/I, Lagos 133.0000 3,274.26                     5,992,626.23 S.W.I.F.T. Use Equipment (Licence) Int. Trust 0.0055           
54 ACCAT NIGERIA LTD MF0052974 376203 39 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 40,685.70                   6,033,311.93 3 LIGHTING ROD 3 UNITS OF 3.7M C-BAND 2 PORT TX/RX EARTH STATION ININTERCONT. 0.0687           
55 AMSCO NIG LTD MF0513690 7787 PLOT 9 BLOCK A ILASAMAJA IND EST ITIRE LAGOS 133.0000 37,625.00                   6,070,936.93 17500KG OF ACRYLIC SHEETS(STOCKLOTS) INTERCONT. 0.0635           
56 CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD MF0810490 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR 2ND FLOOR FORTUNE TOWE 133.0000 1,704,500.00              7,775,436.93 DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL BARS QUALITY INTERCONT. 2.8790           
57 DAYAKAS NIG LTD MF0570699 259068 14  OSHODI APAPA EXPWAY OSHODI LAGOS 133.0000 38,725.00                   7,814,161.93 4X300KVA 11KV/415V, 2X500KVA DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS INTERCONT. 0.0654           
58 DE-COLUMBUS NIG LTD MF0652912 189653 82 DOCEMO STR IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000 34,716.00                   7,848,877.93 ASSORTED SUPER GLUE INTERCONT. 0.0586           
59 ITALCO THE BUILDER NIG LTD MF0064054 476437 8 CANTEEN RD GASAU ZAMFARA STATE 133.0000 51,180.00                   7,900,057.93 3200KG IRON PIPES AND 300KG IRON NETS/SECOND HAND TRIPPING TRAILINTERCONT. 0.0864           
60 JAAYO ENGINEERING SERV LTD MF0735139 469276 23 ARIGIDI STR IDIMANGORO AGEGE LAGOS 133.0000 7,514.00                     7,907,571.93 810KG FIBRE OPTIC CABLES INTERCONT. 0.0127           
61 PAL PHARM IND LTD MF0734703 210546 PLOT 101 MAGANA RD BOMPAI AREA KANO 133.0000 78,300.00                   7,985,871.93 INDUSTRIAL MACH (12 UNITS LIQUID PACKAGING MACH E.T.C) INTERCONT. 0.1323           
62 SAMEDAY PHOTO CO LTD MF0791001 52627 52 OLOWU STREET IKEJA 133.0000 34,407.00                   8,020,278.93 NEW LAMINATOR LAMINATING POUCH FILM AND LAMINATING ROLL FILM INTERCONT. 0.0581           
63 FOLAKE OJO  AA 0530573  A 1334237  ADEKUNLE BISI STREET OGUDU 133.0000 2,000.00                     8,022,278.93 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWEANCE MAGNUM 0.0034           
64 SECURITY SWAPS LTD  AA 0530628  RC 198634 OKOI ARIKPO HOUSE IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VI LAGOS 133.0000 2,500.00                     8,024,778.93 BUSINESS  TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0042           
65 SURPORT SERVICES LTD  AA 0530575  RC 245570  19 TINUBU STREET LAGOS 133.0000 2,500.00                     8,027,278.93 BUSINESS  TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0042           
66 MAHAZA COMPANY LIMITED MF 0459396 126605 15 CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA,KANO 133.0000 22,155.12                   8,049,434.05 HYDRATED LIME MBC 0.0374           
67 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMSMF0616253 RC42220 3 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000 110,000.00                 8,159,434.05 NEW COMPUTER EQUIPMENT METRO 0.1858           
68 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208709 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAG 133.0000 150,270.12                 8,309,704.17 BLEACHED EUCALYPTUS KRAFT PULP 250ADMT N.I.B 0.2538           
69 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208722 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAG 133.0000 41,813.09                   8,351,517.26 SPARE PARTS FOR ENGINE, VARIOUS CHEMICALS AND TREADMILL N.I.B 0.0706           
70 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0486479 4273 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGO 133.0000 19,345.00                   8,370,862.26 ONE SET OF WEB MARKS DETECTOR FOR CHAMBON GRAVURE PRINTING N.I.B 0.0327           
71 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606182 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 133.0000 154,536.00                 8,525,398.26 DISODIUM RIBOTIDE INOSINATE N.I.B 0.2610           
72 ELECTRICITY METER COMPANY NIGERMF 0474244 RC 21118 PLOT 30-32, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL AREA, CHIKAJI, ZARIA, KAD 133.0000 17,300.00                   8,542,698.26 IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS & RAW MATERIALS NAL 0.0292           
73 Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd MF0563151 RC4931 Lateef Jakande Road, Agidingbi, Ikeja, Lagos 133.0000 59,566.08                   8,602,264.34 Polyester Resin (Raw Material) NAMBL 0.1006           
74 Rhodia Nigeria Limited MF0518975 RC177129 32B, Ladipo Oluwole Avenue, Ind. Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 133.0000 27,750.00                   8,630,014.34 Acetyl Salicylie (Raw Material for Pharmaceutical) NAMBL 0.0469           
75 BMS INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES LTDMF0567016 RC402193 387,AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN,LAGOS 133.0000 21,511.00                   8,651,525.34 ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES (FLAVOURS) PRUDENT 0.0363           
76 GRANVILLE NIG LTD MF0567319 RC487385 4,KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE,APAPA,LAGOS 133.0000 9,615.00                     8,661,140.34 BRAND NEW TYRES PRUDENT 0.0162           
77 OBI-ON INVESTMENT LTD MF0802046 RC323649 NO 1,ALH YAYA STREET,ILASAMAJA,LAGOS 133.0000 11,500.00                   8,672,640.34 BREAD PRESERVATIVES (VANILLIN FLAVOUR) PRUDENT 0.0194           
78 SHIFA PLASTIC INDUSTRY COMPANY MF0567406 RC451932 KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA,OPP NNPC JUNCTION,EJIGBO,LAGO 133.0000 12,009.20                   8,684,649.54 COMB PACKAGING PRODUCT,SEALING RIBBON PRUDENT 0.0203           
79 TITI KUTEYI AA1061751 A1767491 9 NURU ONIWO STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                     8,686,649.54 PTA PRUDENT 0.0034           
80 RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA 1256360 RC 392783 142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000 1,967.51                     8,688,617.05 SWIFT PAYMENT RELIANCE 0.0033           
81 RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA 1256362 RC 392783 142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000 500.85                        8,689,117.90 SWIFT PAYMENT RELIANCE 0.0008           



82 HAMILTON TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0317471 RC356074 PLOT 226, BLOCK C, TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT, PHASE II, 133.0000 23,700.00                   8,712,817.90 RAY 175 COMPLETION INHIBITOR (100 DRUMS) STANBIC 0.0400           
83 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560189 RC87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU LAGOS 133.0000 13,272.51                   8,726,090.41 1 LOT SPARE PARTS FOR TUFTING MACHINERY STANBIC 0.0224           
84 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0603382 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 133.0000 3,186.46                     8,729,276.87 MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE UBA 0.0054           
85 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0603424 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 133.0000 1,801.66                     8,731,078.53 SIMETHICONE SODIUM UBA 0.0030           
86 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0603401 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 133.0000 18,638.55                   8,749,717.08 SIMETHICONE IP 100% SODIUM UBA 0.0315           
87 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0684068 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 133.0000 267,400.00                 9,017,117.08 PETROLEUM JELLY BP/USP UBA 0.4516           
88 ECLINK VENTURES LIMITED MF 0564097 323275 BLK.7,SHOP 9 AGRIC COKER MKT. ORILE IGANMU LAGOS 133.0000 14,965.40                   9,032,082.48 1,567SETS  OF CERAMIC WATER CLOSET WEMA 0.0253           
89 ECLINK VENTURES LIMITED MF 0564094 323275 BLK.7,SHOP 9 AGRIC COKER MKT. ORILE IGANMU LAGOS 133.0000 29,012.80                   9,061,095.28 2,744PCS OF STEEL BATH TUB CMS 170X70 WEMA 0.0490           
90 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF 0697888 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY  IJORA LAGOS 133.0000 81,900.00                   9,142,995.28 31.5MTS OF LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE WEMA 0.1383           
91 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF 0607216 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY  IJORA LAGOS 133.0000 48,510.00                   9,191,505.28 33MTS OF POLYETHYLENE WEMA 0.0819           
92 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0647571 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000 50,624.00                   9,242,129.28 770BOXES OF JAWARON CAPS,JAWACLOX INJECTION WATER & JAWACLOWEMA 0.0855           
93 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0625583 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9800 3,692,574.00              12,934,703.28 25,000 MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ACCESS 6.2359           
94 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0625561 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOY 132.9800 16,740.00                   12,951,443.28 180 METRIC TONNES OF HYDRATED LIME IN BAGS. EQUITY 0.0283           
95 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615361 RC308383 SOMOTEX NIG. LTD, KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGO 132.9800 45,877.31                   12,997,320.59 CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIONING MACHINEFCMB 0.0775           
96 ROSHAN NIGERIA  LTD MF0632458 40822 36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9700 11,850.00                   13,009,170.59 HOME APPLIANCES- FRIDGES GUARANTY 0.0200           
97 ROSHAN NIGERIA  LTD MF0632457 40822 36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9700 16,165.00                   13,025,335.59 HOME APPLIANCES- FREEZERS GUARANTY 0.0273           
98 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0486791 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 15,020.90                   13,040,356.49 CHLORINE GAS N.I.B 0.0254           
99 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0486773 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 36,834.69                   13,077,191.18 3200 CASES OF MORTEIN AIK 300ML N.I.B 0.0622           

100 G.M.O AND  COMPANY LIMITED MF 0408690 RC 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE 132.9600 72,150.00                   13,149,341.18 BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION BOND 0.1218           
101 Montana Industries Nig Ltd MF 0621398 RC 168635 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9600 87,436.07                   13,236,777.25 HDPE Films (Artficial Resins) Capital 0.1476           
102 ARTY UNITED CO NIG LTD MF 0136840 RC 18187 27, JOHN STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9600 22,000.00                   13,258,777.25 IMPORTATION OF COOKING OIL FSB 0.0371           
103 G.M.O & CO LTD MF0621942 5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9600 31,145.50                   13,289,922.75 BICYCLE SPARES IN CKD GUARANTY 0.0526           
104 S.I.L CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0516665 RC 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD OSHODI LAGOS 132.9600 60,000.00                   13,349,922.75 SILICATE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS) INDO 0.1013           
105 S.I.L CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0565531 RC 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD OSHODI LAGOS 132.9600 28,386.99                   13,378,309.74 SODA ASH DENSE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0479           
106 HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0209884 LAZ 088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA, LAGOS. 132.9600 25,687.22                   13,403,996.96 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES N.I.B 0.0434           
107 VEEKAY INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0146222 RC 51171 NO 26, OBUN-EKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.9600 105,467.94                 13,509,464.90 IMPORTATION OF MATHEMATICAL INSTRUMENT SETS, MATHEMATICAL PLANAL 0.1781           
108 BASICO BICYCLE ASSEMBLY COMPAN MF0602620 323571 32, ISALE AGBEDE STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGO 132.9600 13,440.00                   13,522,904.90 BICYCLE SPARE PARTS (CKD COMPONENTS) UBA 0.0227           
109 ASSOCIATED BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD MF0694752 RC181761 290 IKORDU ROAD ANTHONY LAGOS 132.9500 10,000.00                   13,532,904.90 1600KG OF VANILLA FLAVOUR AND CONDENSED MILK ACB 0.0169           
110 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AA0977907 67499 84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 50,000.00                   13,582,904.90 LEASE RENTALS ON B737-200 MSN 22890 ACCESS 0.0844           
111 TRUST AND GUARANTEE INSURANCE CMF0977820 160563 PLOT 1690 A & B BURAIMOH STREET KENKU STREET, VICT 132.9500 31,024.25                   13,613,929.15 REINSURANCE PROTECTION ACCESS 0.0524           
112 Adler Products Ltd MF 0559201 RC 35557 32,Oduyemi Street,Ikeja,Lagos 132.9500 77,897.40                   13,691,826.55 Feroglobin B12 Syrup (Pharmaceutical Finished Goods) Capital 0.1315           
113 Interworld Products Ltd MF 0497698 RC 268357 66,Akanro Street,Ilasamaja,Mushin,Lagos 132.9500 14,706.64                   13,706,533.19 Parts For Ceiling Fans (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0248           
114 Interworld Products Ltd MF 0362656 RC 268357 66,Akanro Street,Ilasamaja,Mushin,Lagos 132.9500 21,546.13                   13,728,079.32 Binatone Rice Cooker (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0364           
115 Interworld Products Ltd MF 0497558 RC 268357 66,Akanro Street,Ilasamaja,Mushin,Lagos 132.9500 24,862.66                   13,752,941.98 Binatone Dry Iron (Goods Are New_ Capital 0.0420           
116 Saturn Frozen Foods Nig Ltd MF 0362115 RC 462310 71,Trans Amadi Industrial Layout,Portharcourt 132.9500 494,102.00                 14,247,043.98 ( Mackerel) Frozen Fish Capital 0.8342           
117 HOLY CHILD NURSERY/PRIMARY SCHOAA0991266 ASB/006178 13, NWOKOBIA STREET, ASABA DELTA STATE 132.9500 10,185.10                   14,257,229.08 TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0172           
118 SOUND MASTERS NIG LTD MF0534240 RC114987 35, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9500 17,300.00                   14,274,529.08 STONEWARE PLATES CITIZENS 0.0292           
119 ADOLPH ENYIOHA AA1044379 A0188246 ARISTO PROPERTIES LIMITED. SUITE 3 YASHU PLAZA, WUS 132.9500 45,000.00                   14,319,529.08 PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES AND LIVING EXPENSES FOR ENYIOHA CHIDUDBL 0.0760           
120 BANEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0166422 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO , LAGOS 132.9500 11,325.00                   14,330,854.08 MOTOR AND INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0191           
121 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0269401 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OSHODI , L 132.9500 36,121.18                   14,366,975.26 BROWN ENVELOPE KRAFT PAPER FBN 0.0610           
122 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0269402 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OSHODI , L 132.9500 314,402.49                 14,681,377.75 WRITING PAPER IN REELS FBN 0.5308           
123 ONWARD PAPER MILL LTD. MF0521145 10349 OBAGUN AVENUE,MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OSHODI , L 132.9500 81,025.21                   14,762,402.96 WHITE BOND PAPER FBN 0.1368           
124 F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITEDMF 0662201 66677 21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9500 28,000.00                   14,790,402.96 PILFER PROOF CAPS PRINTED WITH EP LINER FBNMB 0.0473           
125 SKEIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0563641 50351 2 AMOSU STREET, OFF BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE 132.9500 33,298.48                   14,823,701.44 SUSPENDED CEILING TILES FBNMB 0.0562           
126 NICEWAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0457590 RC456401 NICEWAY INT'L LTD. 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.9500 30,251.00                   14,853,952.44 26,400 PCS OF IRONING BOARD & CLOTHE DRYER FCMB 0.0511           
127 NICEWAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0457696 RC456401 NICEWAY INT'L LTD. 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.9500 13,116.57                   14,867,069.01 THREE IN ONE FAN FCMB 0.0221           
128 OBOZUWA FELICIA AA0975763 A1859047 OBOZUWA FELICIA, 17A, TINUBU ST., LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00                     14,869,069.01 PTA IFO OBOZUWA PATRICIA FCMB 0.0034           
129 AUSTIN SHERIFF LTD MF0770266 98950 26 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.9500 17,100.00                   14,886,169.01 ST-1000 AUTOMATIC LIQUID FILLING MACHINE GUARANTY 0.0289           
130 BANEX INDUSTRIES LIMTED MF0166421 71075 15/17 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOL 132.9500 31,681.20                   14,917,850.21 MOTOR SPARE PARTS & BOILER GUARANTY 0.0535           
131 GIVANAS NIGERIA LTD MF0601924 220409 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 257,205.00                 15,175,055.21 LUNA BRAND OF POWDERED MILK GUARANTY 0.4343           
132 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT CO. PLC AA1119031 RC67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 17,617.80                   15,192,673.01 AUGUST 2004 MAINTENANCE RESERVE FOR MSN22890,5N-BFJ INDO 0.0297           
133 MEDFORD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0565598 RC 287786 131 ABEOKUTA ATREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9500 13,850.00                   15,206,523.01 AMPICILLIN SODIUM POWDER (RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARM INDUSTRY) INDO 0.0234           
134 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT CO PLC AA0977913 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 30,000.00                   15,236,523.01 SERVICE REPAIR AND OVERHAUL OF COCKPIT VOICE RECORDER INTERCONT. 0.0507           
135 GOODYEAR ENGINEERING MF0508039 77194 20 OROYINYIN STR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500 62,600.00                   15,299,123.01 2780CTNS OF DOOR LOCKS INTERCONT. 0.1057           
136 A.G INVESTMENTS LTD MF0656129 RC218346 63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9500 90,540.00                   15,389,663.01 BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.1529           
137 CADBURY NIG PLC MF0694405 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9500 95,000.00                   15,484,663.01 140 DRUMS X 70KGS INGREDENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION (CHICKEN) PRUDENT 0.1604           
138 KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0658857 RC272170 1225C BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9500 64,600.00                   15,549,263.01 ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT 0.1091           
139 H D F AND SONS LIMITED MF0487163 RC206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 164,762.50                 15,714,025.51 171.5 METRIC TONS OF SNOW WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY STANBIC 0.2782           
140 H D F AND SONS LIMITED MF0487162 RC206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 29,400.00                   15,743,425.51 42 METRIC TONS OF PARAFIN WAX COSMETIC GRADE STANBIC 0.0496           
141 H D F AND SONS LIMITED MF0176895 RC206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 164,762.50                 15,908,188.01 CUTTING MACHINE WITH ACCESSORIES STANBIC 0.2782           
142 SHARP INTELLIGENCE LIMITED MF0504549 RC451764 NO.A70F ALABA INTL MARKET, OJO, ALABA, LAGOS 132.9500 25,056.00                   15,933,244.01 PAYMENT FOR NEW SHARP REFRIGERATORS, SHOWCASE FRIDGE AND INSSTB 0.0423           
143 INTERGLOBAL LIMITED MF0525066 189188 PLOT 489, BANGUI STREET, WUSE 11, ABUJA 132.9500 192,745.50                 16,125,989.51 IBM PERSONAL COMPUTERS AND ACCESSORIES UBA 0.3254           
144 SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. MF 0698671 261871 PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODIJA IBADAN 132.9500 378,000.00                 16,503,989.51 252MTS OF POLYOL-KE 1990 WEMA 0.6382           
145 SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. MF 0698674 261871 PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODIJA IBADAN 132.9500 109,200.00                 16,613,189.51 560MTS OF ALUMS FOR WATER TREATMENT WEMA 0.1844           
146 INTERNATIONAL TOOLS LIMITED MF0453340 95682 10, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9500 25,753.87                   16,638,943.38 TOOLS UBA 0.0435           
147 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF-0559433 RC168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD,BEHIND PHILLIPS,OJOTA,LAGOS 132.9400 255,593.12                 16,894,536.50 ARTIFICIAL RESINS LLDPE FILM GRADE UF 414 DBL 0.4315           
148 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF-0621390 RC168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD,BEHIND PHILLIPS,OJOTA,LAGOS 132.9400 174,330.36                 17,068,866.86 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL - HDPE FILM GRADE 700F DBL 0.2943           
149 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF-0621386 RC168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD,BEHIND PHILLIPS,OJOTA,LAGOS 132.9400 198,501.21                 17,267,368.07 LDPE FILM GRADE 5326 - RESINS DBL 0.3351           
150 SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0695775 6864 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.9400 51,438.55                   17,318,806.62 SPARE PARTS FOR FLAT RING GASKETS FBN 0.0868           
151 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0411012 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9400 19,301.80                   17,338,108.42 IMPORTATION OF DOOR LOCKS AND KEYS FSB 0.0326           
152 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0729814 RC 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME LAGOS 132.9400 69,098.21                   17,407,206.63 LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.1167           
153 SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITED MF0623538 462310 71A, ORDINANCE ROAD,TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.9400 150,000.00                 17,557,206.63 FROZEN FISH UBA 0.2532           
154 IBETO CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED MF0422437 467162 4A, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9300 24,812.00                   17,582,018.63 CEMENT REBAGGING PLANT ACCESSORIES ACCESS 0.0419           
155 IBETO CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED MF0422431 467162 4A, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9300 125,000.00                 17,707,018.63 BUILDING ACCESSORIES FOR CEMENT FACTORY ACCESS 0.2110           
156 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0576910 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASAMAJA , L 132.9300 20,972.40                   17,727,991.03 SANITARY WARES - CERAMIC SETS OF WASH HAND BASIN AND WATER CLFBN 0.0354           
157 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0689326 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, ERIC MOORE 132.9300 95,661.37                   17,823,652.40 UNCOATED WOODFREE BOND PAPER IN SHEETS 55 GSM IN VARIOUS SIZESGUARANTY 0.1615           
158 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF 0676539 2078 104/106 LADIPO STREET,MATORI,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9300 53,479.75                   17,877,132.15 CRYOGENIC PUMP MBC 0.0903           
159 ITB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752413 282658 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,VI,LAGOS 132.9300 68,721.34                   17,945,853.49 PIPES & ACCESSORIES MBC 0.1160           
160 ITB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752404 282658 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,VI,LAGOS 132.9300 48,304.90                   17,994,158.39 MULTIFLEX FOR CONSTRUCTION MBC 0.0815           
161 LAMBERT SOMEC NIG.LTD MF 0752418 420429 PLOT 26/28 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,PORT HARC 132.9300 39,785.13                   18,033,943.52 GALVANIZED SHEET MBC 0.0672           
162 TANYCHEM LIMITED MF 0651776 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS. 132.9300 57,118.94                   18,091,062.46 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESINS MBC 0.0964           
163 DEANO GOLF WAREHOUSE LTD MF 0472004 RC 459600 NO 27, COMMERCIAL AVENUE, YABA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 11,599.00                   18,102,661.46 IMPORTATION OF NEW GOLF EQUIPMENTS AND ACCESSORIES INCLUDINGNAL 0.0196           
164 Midway Ventures Limited MF0642144 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 111,008.36                 18,213,669.82 Artificial Resins LD Film BF511, HD Blow 6200 PP R520Y NAMBL 0.1874           
165 Waterford Limited MF0595551 RC78464 31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 40,116.71                   18,253,786.53 Peak Powdered Milk NAMBL 0.0677           
166 BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF0275336 311157 FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE , RIVERS STATE 132.9200 2,934,600.00              21,188,386.53 40,000 METRIC TONNES OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ACCESS 4.9537           
167 BIOCHEPHARM LTD MF0547087 RC300823 3 JUBRIL MARTINS STREET, LAWANSON, SURULERE, LAGO 132.9200 13,950.00                   21,202,336.53 600+25KG SASOL WAX M3X SLABS/200*25KG SAGOL WAX MB-ES M3E ASSURANCE 0.0235           
168 CHOICE FINISHING & FURNISHING LIMITMF0547660 RC270138 3A ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 21,523.89                   21,223,860.42 POLISH GRANITE TILES & SLAB ASSURANCE 0.0363           
169 EXCELL NIG. LTD MF0492772 RC102718 30, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET, SURULERE 132.9200 33,000.00                   21,256,860.42 STOCK OF VARIOUS COLOURS OF POLISHED MARBLE TILES AND SLABS ASSURANCE 0.0557           
170 IMAGE CHANNELS LTD MF0728469 RC497627 2, ASESI LANE, 3RD FLOOR, OFF ADENIJI ADELE ROAD, ISA 132.9200 22,494.60                   21,279,355.02 PRINTING PAPER ASSURANCE 0.0380           
171 NAPEJO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493854 RC408121 PLOT 9, BLOCK B, BELLO-FOLAWIYO CRESCENT, OFF IKOS 132.9200 48,953.66                   21,328,308.68 DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINES ASSURANCE 0.0826           
172 NICO MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIM MF0492828 RC428185 12/16, AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9200 40,500.00                   21,368,808.68 TWIN EXTRUDER MACHINE ASSURANCE 0.0684           
173 NIFEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0478959 RC192845 122 ST. MICHEAL ROAD, ABA 132.9200 481,213.60                 21,850,022.28 SOLVENT EXTRACTION PLANT FOR PALM KERNEL CAKE ASSURANCE 0.8123           
174 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LTD MF0450215 RC353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA, INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGOS BADA 132.9200 53,735.00                   21,903,757.28 AUDIO CASSETTE ASSURANCE 0.0907           
175 OLYMPIC INKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0547267 RC133210 VEEPEE INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, KM 38, LAGOS/ABEOKUTA E 132.9200 74,175.00                   21,977,932.28 LDPE EXXONMOBIL EXTRUSION FILM ASSURANCE 0.1252           



176 POCALIS (W.A) LIMITED MF0547783 RC414193 46, PREMIER LUCK-UOP STORES, ALONG UGA STREET, ON 132.9200 75,850.00                   22,053,782.28 MILD STEEL CHEQUERED PLATES ASSURANCE 0.1280           
177 SAMHAYS LIMITED AA1213079 RC116406 9, ST FINBARR'S COLLEGE ROAD, AKOKA, YABA 132.9200 27,732.20                   22,081,514.48 SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE 0.0468           
178 SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0547268 RC419934 BLOCK 30, LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE, OFF KM 38, LAGOS 132.9200 178,856.25                 22,260,370.73 LLDPE EXXONMOBIL EXTRUSION FILM ASSURANCE 0.3019           
179 SHEMAR LIMITED MF0478557 RC272935 863, NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, OPP. COMMAND SECONDARY S 132.9200 29,544.00                   22,289,914.73 THREE PHASE INDUCTION MOTOR  (NEW) ASSURANCE 0.0499           
180 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NIMF0547304 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 215,797.00                 22,505,711.73 WHITE PRINTING PAPER ASSURANCE 0.3643           
181 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NIMF0547691 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 50,000.00                   22,555,711.73 WHITE OFFSET BOND PAPER ASSURANCE 0.0844           
182 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIG. LTD MF0565075 RC113254 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9200 53,735.00                   22,609,446.73 CKD COMPONENTS FOR GENERATORS ASSURANCE 0.0907           
183 WEST COAST COMPANY LIMITED MF0492236 RC502555 C22, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9200 16,885.00                   22,626,331.73 UNCOATED PAPER 80GMS ASSURANCE 0.0285           
184 CHI Pharmaceutical Ltd MF 0601416 RC 300051 Plot 20,Chief Benson Anorue Street,Apakun- Oshodi,Lagos 132.9200 31,450.00                   22,657,781.73 Dried Potato Pulp (Pharmaceutical Raw Material) Capital 0.0531           
185 Data Sciences Nigeria Ltd MF0685107 30138 237, Ikorodu Road, Ilupeju, Lagos 132.9200 181,332.00                 22,839,113.73 WAEC Examination Material (CASS Mark Sheets and 1 Up Answer Sheets) CDB 0.3061           
186 Data Sciences Nigeria Ltd MF0685108 30138 237, Ikorodu Road, Ilupeju, Lagos 132.9200 223,192.00                 23,062,305.73 WAEC Examination Material (Examiners' Mark Sheets) CDB 0.3768           
187 CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMIMF-0793844 RC408845 26, JEZZA STREET EGBEDA LAGOS 132.9200 21,827.16                   23,084,132.89 ASSORTED GLASS WARES DBL 0.0368           
188 NATIONAL TRUCKS MANUFACTURERS MF 0024116 RC19398 KM 11 ZARIA ROAD ,KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.9200 1,095,000.00              24,179,132.89 200 QINGQI BRAND LIGHT TRUCKS IN CKD FORM DBL 1.8484           
189 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0584583 RC95102 24, ABIMBOLA STREET, ILASAMAJA, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9200 103,787.14                 24,282,920.03 SUSPENSION AND GESTIDE TABLETS DBL 0.1752           
190 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0584584 RC95102 24, ABIMBOLA STREET, ILASAMAJA, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 209,997.60                 24,492,917.63 ENHANCIN TABLETS AND ROSCILLOX SUPENSION DBL 0.3545           
191 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0584582 RC95102 24, ABIMBOLA STREET, ILASAMAJA, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 32,800.00                   24,525,717.63 REMIDOL TABLETS DBL 0.0554           
192 RANBAXY NIGERIA LTD MF 0797936 RC95102 24, ABIMBOLA STREET, ILASAMAJA, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 10,265.28                   24,535,982.91 C SORBIDEX NC -16205 DBL 0.0173           
193 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0522416 2858 PLOT78,OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9200 145,800.00                 24,681,782.91 108MT ELECTROLYTIC ZINC INGOTS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.2461           
194 NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS MF 0689588 30737 4A SAPARA WILLIAMS VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9200 2,580,006.00              27,261,788.91 12,000 METRIC TONS BULK  BETTER CWRS WHEAT FBN 4.3551           
195 CROMWELL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0267155  RC 358839  26 ISALE- AGBEDE STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGO 132.9200 108,900.00                 27,370,688.91 90,00 PCS NYLON BICYCLE TYRE FIDELITY 0.1838           
196 GEOLIS AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEMF 0267165  RC 13874  9, ELETU- IWASHE STREETP.O BOX LAGOS 132.9200 178,850.00                 27,549,538.91 54MT ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE FIDELITY 0.3019           
197 GEOLIS AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEMF 0267161  RC 13874  9, ELETU- IWASHE STREETP.O BOX LAGOS 132.9200 329,550.00                 27,879,088.91 10,800 CTNS AJIKAMA MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FIDELITY 0.5563           
198 NEXT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0596338  RC 393974  7, AERODROME ROAD , APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 148,500.00                 28,027,588.91 12,960 CARTONS OF OVALTINE CLASSIC  MILK 12X400G FIDELITY 0.2507           
199 TAO OLUSOLA INTERNATIONAL VENTUMF 0699050  RC 465268  54 BUARI STREET, OFF PALM AVENUE, OLORUNSOGO MUS 132.9200 20,639.68                   28,048,228.59 3FLC BRONZE / CLEAR FLOATS GLASS FIDELITY 0.0348           
200 TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0565136 RC 126236 PLOT C20 ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9200 55,414.50                   28,103,643.09 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES TUBES & TYRES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0935           
201 TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0474146 RC 126237 PLOT C20 ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9200 61,673.00                   28,165,316.09 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN. 0.1041           
202 A.K SLIM & SONS MF0688430 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 8,500.00                     28,173,816.09 PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0143           
203 A.K SLIM & SONS MF0688424 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 38,992.20                   28,212,808.29 WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0658           
204 ENKAY INDO-NIGERIA IND. LIMITED MF0565971 RC 401394 31 OBALODU STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9200 15,000.00                   28,227,808.29 JUTE BAGS INDO 0.0253           
205 SAM PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF0674852 RC 9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9200 32,400.00                   28,260,208.29 STERILISED WATER FOR INJECTION (ESSENTIAL DRUGS/PHARMACEUTICAINDO 0.0547           
206 GALVANISING IND LTD MF0522417 2858 PLOT 78 OBA AKRAN AVENUE LAGOS 132.9200 83,000.00                   28,343,208.29 100MT COLD ROLLED HARD STEEL SHEETS INTERCONT. 0.1401           
207 PERPETUAL ENTERPRISES/HONEYCROMF0015841 241627 3 PELEWURA CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 117,768.00                 28,460,976.29 20000PCS FAN PARTS INTERCONT. 0.1988           
208 SONA BREWERIES PLC  MF 0673673  RC 22949  KM 40 LAGOS -ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO  NIGERIA 132.9200 28,173.53                   28,489,149.82 SPARE PARTS FOR AMMONIA COMPRESSOR MAGNUM 0.0476           
209 EQUATOR MEDICS INTERNATIONAL LT MF0294179 245296 13, OLOWU STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 64,950.00                   28,554,099.82 MEDICAL ITEMS (NEEDLES FOR INJECTION) N.I.B 0.1096           
210 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0474147 RC 126236 NO 5/7, QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREHOUSE ROA 132.9200 143,594.00                 28,697,693.82 IMPORTATION OF UNASSEMBLED BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITIONAL 0.2424           
211 WORLDWIDE IND.VENT. LTD MF 047991 143049 25 MUSA YARDUA CRESCENT,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9200 814,236.80                 29,511,930.62 FROZEN FISH( ASSORTED SPECIES) REGENT 1.3744           
212 CROWN FLOUR MILLS MF 0557057 RC 8575 PLOT 53, MALU SIDING ROAD, APAPA 132.9200 535,905.83                 30,047,836.45 Importation of Wheat SOCBAN 0.9046           
213 MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILLS MF 0475117 RC 30225 20, NORTH AVENUE, APAPA 132.9200 110,415.87                 30,158,252.32 Importation of Hydraulic flexible aero-quip,hydraulic Sc310-100N,flexible inlet SOCBAN 0.1864           
214 SOCIETE BANCAIRE AA 1410666 RC 158199 PLOT 1683, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET V/I/, LAGOS 132.9200 18,503.21                   30,176,755.53 Being Payment for Quaterly Recurring License Fees covering 1st October - 31 SOCBAN 0.0312           
215 INTERNATIONAL BEER AND BEVERAGEMF0176806 RC24211 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 89,764.00                   30,266,519.53 TRANSFORMA AND CABLE GLANDS STANBIC 0.1515           
216 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730715 639 2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9200 164,912.50                 30,431,432.03 IMPORTATIONOF TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80/20 RAW MATERIALS STD. CHART. 0.2784           
217 AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVEST. CO. LTD. MF 0560783 117682 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9200 155,924.09                 30,587,356.12 132.25MTS OF LOW DENSITY POLYPROPLENE ESCORINE WEMA 0.2632           
218 CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0646689 34618 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI LAG 132.9200 52,497.76                   30,639,853.88 8,800KGS OF P3 STABILON & 4,000KGS OF P3 LUBOSTAR (RAW MAT.FOR MWEMA 0.0886           
219 JAMES WALLACE & CO MF 0662596 192150 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9200 138,000.00                 30,777,853.88 600MTS OF SODIUM BICARBONATE WEMA 0.2329           
220 ASSOCIATED BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITEMF0597178 181761 290, IKORODU  ROAD,ANTHONY VILLAGE LAGOS 132.9200 20,370.00                   30,798,223.88 CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 19000KG OF SOYA LECITHINE FOOD GRADE   AZENITH 0.0344           
221 BARTHMANSION ENTERPRISES MF-0508882 985903 1/3 CREEK RD. COTTAGE -6 , ROOM -D APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 15,456.00                   30,813,679.88 INDUSTRIAL SPARES - GRINDING MILL PARTS AND HAND TOOLS ZENITH 0.0261           
222 BOB ARISON VENTURES LTD  MF 0637327 168665 126, OKOTA ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9200 219,000.00                 31,032,679.88 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES - 2  WHEEL LOADER &  DOZER ZENITH 0.3697           
223 BOLADSON INVESTMENT NIG. LTD. MF0643068 284426 17, IDUMAGBO AVENUE,LAGOS 132.9200 54,489.80                   31,087,169.68 WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0920           
224 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF0696329 287579 39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9200 62,675.00                   31,149,844.68 RAW MATERIAL- CHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE R-22 REFRIGERANT GAS ZENITH 0.1058           
225 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0643475 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 24,543.88                   31,174,388.56 ELECTRONICS - RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH 0.0414           
226 D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0256895 21700 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OSHO 132.9200 100,000.00                 31,274,388.56 DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1688           
227 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED MF0637664 439178 PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.9200 57,349.76                   31,331,738.32 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT - DIGITAL LINE SYSTEMS CARRIER APPARATUS ZENITH 0.0968           
228 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0555447 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200 136,252.80                 31,467,991.12 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS -  EXIDEN CAP & AMALAR TABLETS ZENITH 0.2300           
229 EXXON RESOURCE LTD. MF 0597685 382215 4 CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 18,993.56                   31,486,984.68 HAND TOOLS- WHEEL SPANNER, SHACKLE INSULATOR, RING SPANNER ZENITH 0.0321           
230 GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0751137 15556 12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.9200 61,110.68                   31,548,095.36 CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.1032           
231 IKON INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0643433 497498 182/184 BROAD ST.LAGOS 132.9200 10,881.50                   31,558,976.86 SYNTHETIC FIBRE ZENITH 0.0184           
232 INDO NIGERIA INVESTMENTS LTD MF0598963 475860 9 OYADARIN STR OYADARIN ESTATE SABO YABA LAGOS 132.9200 29,900.00                   31,588,876.86 ELECTRONICS - AUDIO CASSETTE PLAIN BULK ZENITH 0.0505           
233 KOTIMPEX LIMITED MF 0639282 376003 3, ABIODUN SADIKU STREET, DOPEMU ADEALU B/STOP, DO 132.9200 4,193.00                     31,593,069.86 WHITE CEMENT ZENITH 0.0071           
234 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0736072 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.9200 48,216.00                   31,641,285.86 SYNTHETIC LATEX RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET MAKING ZENITH 0.0814           
235 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0157138 462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.9200 50,000.00                   31,691,285.86 10,000 MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 0.0844           
236 MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF 0555179 185219 30 BISHOP STREET  SURULERE  LAGOS 132.9200 18,062.00                   31,709,347.86 ELECTRICALS - TV ANTENNA ZENITH 0.0305           
237 ODIN METAL & PLAST. PRODS CO LTD MF0639447 17745 1, AKINTANDE ST OFF SUBERU OJE ROAD,ALAGBADO LAG 132.9200 47,500.00                   31,756,847.86 ENAMEL FRITS, TITANIUM WHITE ART & IVORY ART ZENITH 0.0802           
238 OK SWEET LTD MF0655944 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 23,250.00                   31,780,097.86 RAW MATERIAL - 15,500 KGS PRINTED WRAPPER FOR SWEETS. ZENITH 0.0392           
239 RMAITI NIG. LIMITED MF 0220195 496197 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.9200 3,110.40                     31,783,208.26 CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.0053           
240 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0637409 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 132.9200 1,825.00                     31,785,033.26 MACHINERY-  RADIAL DRILLING MACHINE AND SPARES(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0031           
241 WAINSCOT NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0621062 64765 135-137 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200 43,977.00                   31,829,010.26 CORN GRINDING MILL SPARES & DIESEL ENGINE ZENITH 0.0742           
242 WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0595559 167184 21 OLOSA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 18,809.19                   31,847,819.45 PEAK FULL CREAM MILK ZENITH 0.0318           
243 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC   MF 0794881 11330  7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 4,200.84                     31,852,020.29 1 MT OF COPPER WIRES ZENITH 0.0071           
244 O.M SIMONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493686 RC124825 9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STREET, OFF TOYIN STREET, IKE 132.9200 54,890.47                   31,906,910.76 L-LYSINE ASSURANCE 0.0927           
245 DE PONY INDUSTRIES LTD MF- 0243574 RC- 227134 KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AMUWO-ODOFIN, LA 132.9100 52,158.40                   31,959,069.16 FAN PARTS ACB 0.0880           
246 CROYDON LIMITED MF0184038 215917 72, BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9100 94,997.17                   32,054,066.33 EMBROIDERY MACHINE ACCESS 0.1603           
247 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF0710921 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9100 29,304.00                   32,083,370.33 SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT MK-TEX & CONDITIONER CITIZENS 0.0495           
248 E.C. ECHE INVT CO NIG LTD MF0710885 RC175240 ZONE 8, NO 5, MAIN MKT. NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9100 70,000.00                   32,153,370.33 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.1182           
249 O.G CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378086 RC63849 25 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9100 30,000.00                   32,183,370.33 NEW MOTOR/MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0506           
250 SOSAPLAST NIGERIA LTD MF0632225 RC147143 PLOT 1, BLOCK C, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI MUSHIN LAG 132.9100 230,000.00                 32,413,370.33 P.V.C COMPOUND FOR SHOE SOLE MANUFACTURING CITIZENS 0.3882           
251 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0536566 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9100 21,708.00                   32,435,078.33 PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN GRINDING MILLS CITIZENS 0.0366           
252 CHINA UNITY MFG. LTD. MF0703852 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9100 52,257.00                   32,487,335.33 BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES DBL 0.0882           
253 EMEL ENT LTD MF0748474 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9100 33,845.00                   32,521,180.33 VACUUM FLASKS DBL 0.0571           
254 EMEL ENT LTD MF0703855 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9100 39,137.00                   32,560,317.33 ASSORTED LIGHT BULBS DBL 0.0661           
255 EUROCHEMCO VENT. LTD MF-0701724 RC-371183 159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9100 31,020.00                   32,591,337.33 33MT OF IIDPE EXXONMOBIL- PLASTIC INJECTION RAW MATERIAL DBL 0.0524           
256 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701766 RC414280 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,MATORI IND. ESTATE,MATORI ,LAGO 132.9100 89,710.40                   32,681,047.73 85 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCERDBL 0.1514           
257 VEETEE RICE MF- 0703649 RC446119 PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO EXPR 132.9100 143,430.00                 32,824,477.73 ASPIRATION PIPES, ELECTRICAL CABLES AND OTHER ACCESSORIES FOR DBL 0.2421           
258 CIC LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 74,543.04                   32,899,020.77 FROZEN FISH ECO 0.1258           
259 BRIAN MUNRO LTD MF 0638590 43116 25, IZE IYAMU STREET, BILLINGWAY, OREGUN. 132.9100 13,625.00                   32,912,645.77 DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE FBN 0.0230           
260 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF 0706638 333700 14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 83,170.47                   32,995,816.24 SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK FBN 0.1404           
261 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0522173 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9100 15,678.45                   33,011,494.69 ALUMINIUM INGOTS FBN 0.0265           
262 ADENIYI ADENIRAN MATTHEW AA0975026 C349830 ADENIYI  ADENIRAN MATTHEW, SHELL PET. DEV. COMPANY 132.9100 5,437.00                     33,016,931.69 BALANCE ON SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT FCMB 0.0092           
263 OLAM NIG. LTD MF0614157 RC140655 OLAM NIG. LTD, PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE 132.9100 456,000.00                 33,472,931.69 2000 MTS OF REFINED BRAZILLIAN SUGAR FCMB 0.7697           
264 OLAM NIG. LTD MF0614151 RC 140655 OLAM NIG. LTD, PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE 132.9100 183,960.00                 33,656,891.69 KNORR CUBE BEEF LAMINANT (RAW MAT) FCMB 0.3105           
265 BILL BROTHERS LIMITED MF 0699455  RC 236037 PLOT 11 OLAJUMOKE OBASA STREET, AKINSEMOYIN ESTA 132.9100 154,850.00                 33,811,741.69 NORWEGIAN STOCKFISH (WHOLE DRIED ) COD HEADS AND STOCKFISH ROFIDELITY 0.2614           
266 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIM MF 0624641  RC 268357  PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFRPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-132 132.9100 38,085.04                   33,849,826.73 940 PCS BINATONE AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR MODEL FIDELITY 0.0643           
267 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIM MF 0497570  RC 268357  PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFRPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-132 132.9100 15,946.20                   33,865,772.93 1,739 PCS BINATONE 48X15 IRONING BOARD MODEL FIDELITY 0.0269           
268 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIM MF 0497667  RC 268357  PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFRPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-132 132.9100 23,790.76                   33,889,563.69 212 PCS BINATONE 21L ELECTRONIC MICROWAVE OVEN MODEL FIDELITY 0.0402           
269 ONOM ENTERPRISES MF 0596210  LAZ 092413  13, SEBANJO STREET OFF LADIPO STREET PAPA AJAO MU 132.9100 44,488.34                   33,934,052.03 28,566 MT PRINTING PAPER IN SHEEYTS FIDELITY 0.0751           



270 MILAN NIG LTD MF0182774 43724 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9100 526,370.00                 34,460,422.03 25,000 METRIC TONS THAILAND PARBOILED RICE GUARANTY 0.8885           
271 MILAN NIG LTD MF0499900 43724 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9100 463,100.00                 34,923,522.03 INDIAN LONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE GUARANTY 0.7817           
272 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0611499 RC 146218 11E OBAGUN AVENUE OFF FATAI ATERE WAY LAGOS 132.9100 9,000.00                     34,932,522.03 MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0152           
273 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0611238 RC 146218 11E OBAGUN AVENUE OFF FATAI ATERE WAY LAGOS 132.9100 49,500.00                   34,982,022.03 FURRO DYE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0836           
274 KGM INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD.  MF 0635433  RC 118795  PLOT 6 BLOCK A LIMCA WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 42,233.72                   35,024,255.75 VARIOUS MACHINERY AND SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES MAGNUM 0.0713           
275 CHINA HOME & OFFICE EQUIPMENT MFMF 0703857 94737 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 149,807.00                 35,174,062.75 TYRES AND TUBES MBC 0.2529           
276 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTDMF 0651747 98374 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 102,371.00                 35,276,433.75 BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINE MBC 0.1728           
277 EKO HOTELS LIMITED MF 0752422 10383 PLOT 1415 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST.,VI,LAGOS 132.9100 153,467.55                 35,429,901.30 TOWABLE MOTOR PUMPS MBC 0.2590           
278 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651702 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 47,886.00                   35,477,787.30 PROCELIN PLATES MBC 0.0808           
279 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651707 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 14,684.00                   35,492,471.30 DINNER SETS MBC 0.0248           
280 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651735 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 62,091.00                   35,554,562.30 FLASH LIGHTS MBC 0.1048           
281 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651476 213712 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9100 28,000.00                   35,582,562.30 POLYVINL STABILIZER MBC 0.0473           
282 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTD MF0489587 365260 1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA LEO BLOCK AP 132.9100 424,727.20                 36,007,289.50 FROZEN FISH N.I.B 0.7169           
283 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488662 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 282,240.00                 36,289,529.50 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.4764           
284 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488668 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 229,320.00                 36,518,849.50 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.3871           
285 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488665 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 299,880.00                 36,818,729.50 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.5062           
286 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488670 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 229,320.00                 37,048,049.50 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.3871           
287 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488669 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 229,320.00                 37,277,369.50 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.3871           
288 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711451 RC333700 14 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 354,890.54                 37,632,260.04 PAYMENT FOR PEAK-1-2-3 GROWING UP MILK STB 0.5990           
289 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711861 RC333700 14 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 33,639.97                   37,665,900.01 PAYMENT FOR RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY STB 0.0568           
290 GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0598850 31561 22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9100 46,313.96                   37,712,213.97 LAMINATED WRAPPERS UBA 0.0782           
291 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0698448 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9100 70,524.00                   37,782,737.97 108MTS OF GUM ROSIN WW GRADE WEMA 0.1190           
292 SONVIG INTERCONTINENTAL IND.LTD MF 0698440 461774 83,OBA OLOTO RING RD.OTTO AWORI LAGOS 132.9100 81,500.00                   37,864,237.97 100,000KGS OF SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHET WEMA 0.1376           
293 UNI-SPAN FORMWORK &SCAFFOLDINGMF 0638460 509151 21,TEMPLE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 31,010.80                   37,895,248.77 39,813KGS OF UNISTAGE STANDARD,LEDGER,BASE JACK & U JACK HEADWEMA 0.0523           
294 DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED, MF 0616840 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 164,367.95                 38,059,616.72 INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS-VALVES FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.2774           
295 DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED, MF 0616841 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 233,677.20                 38,293,293.92 PIPE AND FITTINGS FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY-INDUSTRIAL SPARES ZENITH 0.3944           
296 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0696953 400780 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 57,120.00                   38,350,413.92 COLOURED TELEVISION SETS - ELECTRONICS ZENITH 0.0964           
297 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0601144 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 21,994.70                   38,372,408.62 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDING MILL WITH PRIME MOVERS ZENITH 0.0371           
298 JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0621130 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 19,471.00                   38,391,879.62 PHARMACEUTICALS - ASPIRIN AND  VITAMIN C ZENITH 0.0329           
299 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0637161 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME II 132.9100 83,300.00                   38,475,179.62 POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER-RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFA ZENITH 0.1406           
300 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0824804 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9100 30,737.39                   38,505,917.01 POWDER PAINT CONSUMABLE-RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0519           
301 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0824803 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9100 74,124.00                   38,580,041.01 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - ANODIZING CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.1251           
302 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0794873 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 316,176.00                 38,896,217.01 112 MT OF ANHYDROUS MILK FAT ZENITH 0.5337           
303 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0842814 RC 453 106/ 108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000 450.00                        38,896,667.01 EQUANT NETWORK PAYMENT ACB 0.0008           
304 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0842815 RC 453 106/ 108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000 22.00                          38,896,689.01 SWIFTNET SERVICES FEES ACB 0.0000           
305 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF0621161 323069 53, LAWSON STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 376,000.00                 39,272,689.01 VITAMINS A,B,C,D ACCESS 0.6346           
306 Airfrance AA 0395938 999F, Idejo/Danmole Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 1,627,456.88              40,900,145.89 Remittance Of Excess Proceeds From Sale Of  Air Tickets (1st- 15th Aug,2004)Capital 2.7468           
307 Bhojson & Co Nig Ltd MF 0465004 RC 1053 29C, Kofo Abayomi Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 340,000.00                 41,240,145.89 New Lifan Motorcycles In Ckd Condition Capital 0.5738           
308 Total Nig Plc MF 0559465 RC 1396 4,Afri Bank Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 86,331.78                   41,326,477.67 Top Loading Arm Capital 0.1457           
309 Total Nig Plc MF 0559459 RC 1396 4,Afri Bank Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 41,414.10                   41,367,891.77 Avgas 100 LL In Drum Capital 0.0699           
310 Total Nig Plc MF 0559464 RC 1396 4,Afri Bank Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 37,908.79                   41,405,800.56 Lubricants Capital 0.0640           
311 ALBASU BASHIR AA0774136 A2413464 HAMDATA CHAMBERS, 16 ZARIA ROAD, KANO 132.9000 2,000.00                     41,407,800.56 PTA CHARTERED 0.0034           
312 ALPHA BEVERAGES NIG LTD MF0260807 RC461012 BENUE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT MAKURDI, BENUE STATE 132.9000 95,000.00                   41,502,800.56 WATER PURIFICATION MATERIALS FOR WATER PLANT CHARTERED 0.1603           
313 AUGUSTUS ALABELE ABIBO AA1349350 A1873884 1A RIBADU ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00                     41,504,800.56 PTA CHARTERED 0.0034           
314 ELIZABETH OLAYEMI ADETILOYE AA1414153 A1691143 25, OFFIN ROAD, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 1,500.00                     41,506,300.56 PTA CHARTERED 0.0025           
315 MIND BUILDERS LTD AA1339398 A2133066 219, LOLA HOLLOWAY STREET, OMOLE, OJODU BERGER, L 132.9000 7,400.00                     41,513,700.56 SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0125           
316 MRS C A ANTHONY AA1413864 A1271844 41, MUYIBAT OYEFUSI CRESCENT, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 29,415.00                   41,543,115.56 SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0496           
317 GECARSI NIGERIA LTD MF0705426 RC328697 10, MILLER ROAD, KANO 132.9000 10,098.00                   41,553,213.56 TREATED PULP FIBRES FOR SANITARY PADS PRODUCTION CITIZENS 0.0170           
318 OGUNFIADE E. OLUWATADE AA1095754 C269497 TADE TAIYE HOUSE BADAGRY ROAD, LAGOS. 132.9000 2,730.00                     41,555,943.56 SCHOOL FEES COOP 0.0046           
319 CLARION CHUKWURAH AA1095476 A0814789 32 OGUNDELE STREET OKO OBA LAGOS. 132.9000 5,890.00                     41,561,833.56 SCHOOL FEES COOP 0.0099           
320 SWORD SWEET CONF. NIG LTD. MF0163523 RC29243 PLOT 6, OLUBADAN INDUSTRIAL EST. IBADAN 132.9000 315,000.00                 41,876,833.56 LIQUID GLUCOSE COOP 0.5316           
321 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0793753 RC395473 2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 340,981.00                 42,217,814.56 PRIME WIRE RODS IN COILS DBL 0.5755           
322 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0623973 RC395473 2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 9,074.00                     42,226,888.56 REFRACTORY MATERIALS DBL 0.0153           
323 CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0650297 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 167,500.00                 42,394,388.56 TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE 80/20 (RAW MATERIALS) DBL 0.2827           
324 CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0650294 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 57,655.20                   42,452,043.76 INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER DBL 0.0973           
325 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0650559 RC-140757 159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000 19,437.00                   42,471,480.76 SORBITOL SOLUTION (70 PCT) DBL 0.0328           
326 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0701368 RC68583 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 78,450.00                   42,549,930.76 CALCIUM CARBIDE DBL 0.1324           
327 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0703729 RC68583 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 10,715.13                   42,560,645.89 VARIOUS MIRRORS DBL 0.0181           
328 ELPINA ASSOCIATES MF0702147 RC106680 21, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 96,357.00                   42,657,002.89 VARIOUS NEW F.G WILSON GENERATING SETS  DBL 0.1626           
329 GENEITH GLOBAL LTD MF-0649487 RC372'901 NO 65 OLD OJO RD AMUWO KUJE MAZA MAZA LAGOS 132.9000 77,190.00                   42,734,192.89 VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS DBL 0.1303           
330 GOODHAVENS LTD MF0663436 RC494869 NO 8/10 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000 300,000.00                 43,034,192.89 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES DBL 0.5063           
331 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0703196 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 72,800.00                   43,106,992.89 RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOKS PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS DBL 0.1229           
332 LI QINGSONG AA1044380 GO5103276 NO. 66 MISSISSIPPI STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 132.9000 1,750.00                     43,108,742.89 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR QINGSONG DBL 0.0030           
333 LI ZHENGHONG AA1044382 GO9221845 NO. 66 MISSISSIPPI STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 132.9000 2,500.00                     43,111,242.89 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR ZENGHONG DBL 0.0042           
334 ROYAL EMBASSY OF SAUDI ARABIA AA 1044367 EMBASSY PLOT 2666 VOLTA CLOSE, OFF ALVAN IKOKU STREET MAIT 132.9000 349.45                        43,111,592.34 EMBASSY VISA FEES FOR JUNE, 2004 DBL 0.0006           
335 ROYAL EMBASSY OF SAUDI ARABIA AA 1044366 EMBASSY PLOT 2666 VOLTA CLOSE, OFF ALVAN IKOKU STREET MAIT 132.9000 4,552.83                     43,116,145.17 EMBASSY VISA FEES FOR OCTOBER, 2004 DBL 0.0077           
336 SAMEER ENT NIG. LTD. MF0650108 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 36,804.00                   43,152,949.17 COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.0621           
337 STRUCTEC MF0331541 RC6508 PLOT 2 & 4, BLOCK D, AMUWO ODOFIN IND. SCHEME, APAP 132.9000 58,573.52                   43,211,522.69 CONCRETE MIXER - BB430 (NEW) & VESSEL FILTER/ ACCESSORIES (NEW) DBL 0.0989           
338 STRUCTEC MF0331540 RC6508 PLOT 2 & 4, BLOCK D, AMUWO ODOFIN IND. SCHEME, APAP 132.9000 25,451.57                   43,236,974.26 PARALON NT4 PLUS DBL 0.0430           
339 STRUCTEC MF0331544 RC6508 PLOT 2 & 4, BLOCK D, AMUWO ODOFIN IND. SCHEME, APAP 132.9000 3,631.17                     43,240,605.43 LOT OF SILLA SPARE PARTS. DBL 0.0061           
340 VAS NIG LTD MF0650154 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND; LAGOS S 132.9000 78,189.00                   43,318,794.43 COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.1320           
341 VISTA INT LTD MF0642073 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULERE, LAGO 132.9000 101,888.36                 43,420,682.79 PLAIN PAPER BOND IN VARIOUS SIZES DBL 0.1720           
342 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0798253 RC639 2 GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000 24,896.00                   43,445,578.79 UHT LOW FAT MILK ECO 0.0420           
343 COMAX RESOURCES LIMITED MF0661973 265073 51A, IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI, LAGOS. 132.9000 28,500.00                   43,474,078.79 105 TONNES OF PRESTIA TRADITION PLASTER. EQUITY 0.0481           
344 PETER E. VENTURE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549734 62944 9/11, ISIOKPO STREET, AWADA LAYOUT ONITSHA, ANAMBR 132.9000 139,416.04                 43,613,494.83 1 SET 10T/24H ICE MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT. EQUITY 0.2353           
345 RAINBOWNET LIMITED AA1352478 385700 PLOT 4, EBEANO ESTATE, INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT, ENUGU 132.9000 31,129.00                   43,644,623.83 BANDWIDTH PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES. EQUITY 0.0525           
346 ROLA OIL LIMITED MF0645998 324049 ROLA COMPLEX BUILDING, OPP. NEW GBAJI MARKET, OLD 132.9000 292,500.00                 43,937,123.83 JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION MODEL AX100 EQUITY 0.4937           
347 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0267073 9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9000 78,870.00                   44,015,993.83 RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY - PARACETAMOL POWDETB 0.1331           
348 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0276890 369010 102/104 ELEJIJI ROAD,TRANS-AMADI,PORT HARCOURT 132.9000 500,000.00                 44,515,993.83 1200 MTS HERRING , BLUE WHITINGS AND HORSE MACKEREL FISH FBN 0.8439           
349 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0272696 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.9000 61,337.50                   44,577,331.33 GLAZED CERAMIC TILES FBN 0.1035           
350 CHARLES ORIKAYE KOKO AA 1421241 A 0359385 1 OGIDI CRESENT, LEKKI PHASE 1, LAGOS 132.9000 29,292.80                   44,606,624.13 SCHOOL FEES FBNMB 0.0494           
351 FISHWAY LIMITED MF 0662060 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 110,790.00                 44,717,414.13 1231 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEAD, FISHCUTS & BONES FBNMB 0.1870           
352 CONEX CATHAY PACIFIC AA0975501 RC 352377 CONEX CATHAY PACIFIC, PLOT 1661, OYIN JOLAYEM I STR 132.9000 27,620.94                   44,745,035.07 AIRLINE REMITTANCE - BALANCE FOR DEC. 2003 FCMB 0.0466           
353 CONEX CATHAY PACIFIC AA0979049 RC 352377 CONEX CATHAY PACIFIC, PLOT 1661, OYIN JOLAYEM I STR 132.9000 15,000.00                   44,760,035.07 AIRLINE REMITTANCE - PART PYT FOR FEB 04 FCMB 0.0253           
354 ECAS TELECOM & SYSTEMS MF0614520 RC 263935 ECAS TELECOM & SYSTEMS, 12 OLOGUN AGBAJE ST, V/I, L 132.9000 509,000.00                 45,269,035.07 SCRATCH CARDS FCMB 0.8591           
355 OGEYI PLACE HOTELS LTD AA0939647 RC373570 OGEYI PLACE HOTELS LTD. 45 TOMBIA STREET, GRA PHAS 132.9000 292,880.03                 45,561,915.10 PAYMENT OF INTERST ON LOAN FCMB 0.4943           
356 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES MF0457334 RC 43896 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES, 6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOT 132.9000 27,365.99                   45,589,281.09 KEROSENE STOVES FCMB 0.0462           
357 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0550498  RC 5612  PLOT J. INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILLUPEJU P.M.B 21211 IKEJA 132.9000 10,231.20                   45,599,512.29 20.88 MEYRIC TONS (IFCL/ 20FT) FRUCTOSE SYRUP FIDELITY 0.0173           
358 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0699003  RC 5612  PLOT J. INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILLUPEJU P.M.B 21211 IKEJA 132.9000 166,406.25                 45,765,918.54 468.75MT (25FCL/20FT) MAIZE STARCH POWDER FIDELITY 0.2809           
359 FEMOLAT ENGINEERING SERVICES LTDMF 0670400 RC 72149 51 CAMPBELL STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 805,334.71                 46,571,253.25 IMPORTATION OF AIR CONDITIONING PARTS FIRST ATLAN. 1.3592           
360 M.CHRIS ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0613353 RC 27948 142, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 19,277.50                   46,590,530.75 IMPORTATION OF RUBBERISED CORK SHEETS FSB 0.0325           
361 NAZARENE VENTURES LTD AA 0952036 A 2231571 19A, OVIE PALACE ROAD, EFFURUN, DELTA STATE 132.9000 2,000.00                     46,592,530.75 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0034           
362 APEX PAINTS LIMITED MF0689910 27462 KM 8, ABEOKUTA- LAGOS ROAD, ABOEKUTA OGUN STATE 132.9000 54,899.52                   46,647,430.27 PURCHASE OF 16,000KGS POLYESTER RESINS GUARANTY 0.0927           
363 DANA FOODS LIMITED MF0269445 304446 54 MARINA STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 1,107,000.00              47,754,430.27 INDIAN PARBOILED RICE IR-64 GUARANTY 1.8684           



364 GRACE CHILDREN SCHOOL AA0828131 A2135182 PLOT 241, AJIDAGAN STREET, GBAGADA LAGOS 132.9000 26,565.74                   47,780,996.01 SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0448           
365 ISHAKU BINAM HELEN AA0754503 A0150769 2 KUSE ROAD, OFF SWIMMING POOL RD, KADUNA STATE 132.9000 2,500.00                     47,783,496.01 SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE FOR JOSEPH ISHAKU GUARANTY 0.0042           
366 ISHAKU BINAM HELEN AA0754505 A0150769 2 KUSE ROAD, OFF SWIMMING POOL RD, KADUNA STATE 132.9000 2,500.00                     47,785,996.01 TUITION PAYMENT FOR JOYCE ISHAKU GUARANTY 0.0042           
367 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES NIG LTD  MF0642643 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 42,364.50                   47,828,360.51 DISPERSE RED/DISPERSE BLUE/DISPERSE BLACK GUARANTY 0.0715           
368 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0472108 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 187,663.76                 48,016,024.27 500MT  WHITE LINED PRINTING BOARD GUARANTY 0.3167           
369 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0165594 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 171,722.86                 48,187,747.13 300MT WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.2898           
370 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0472105 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 57,102.34                   48,244,849.47 100MT WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0964           
371 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMITEMF0685834 7382 PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOURT RIVERS S 132.9000 232,720.00                 48,477,569.47 IRON RODS 12MM, 16MM,20MM,25MM,32MM NEW GUARANTY 0.3928           
372 ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMITEMF0499153 7382 PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOURT RIVERS S 132.9000 100,000.00                 48,577,569.47 MILD STEEL ANGLES (565 TONS) GUARANTY 0.1688           
373 PATPLAST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0501427 157167 7/11 (16 OLD) INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 965.37                        48,578,534.84 RESIDUAL PRODUCT OF CHEMICAL OR ALLIED INDUSTRIES CPW 44F GUARANTY 0.0016           
374 PATPLAST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0501444 157167 7/11 (16 OLD) INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 26,976.62                   48,605,511.46 11B -848 (LEAD STABILIZER). EPOXY, BTMR 4015 A, CARBON BLACK GUARANTY 0.0455           
375 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG LTD MF0695315 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD, KADUNA STATE 132.9000 406,792.80                 49,012,304.26 COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN PARTS FOR PEUGEOT CARS GUARANTY 0.6866           
376 ROYAL UNITED NIG LTD MF0686862 146132 PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000 51,535.75                   49,063,840.01 NEW AIRKOOL AIR CONDITIONERS, COMPRESSOR AND COPPER PIPES GUARANTY 0.0870           
377 ROYAL UNITED NIG LTD MF0686871 146132 PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000 74,032.00                   49,137,872.01 NEW WASHING MACHINES OF VARIOUS SIZES GUARANTY 0.1249           
378 SALIENT RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD MF0726180 RC68361 4 DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 132.9000 93,060.00                   49,230,932.01 99MT HDPE EXXONMOBIL HYA 600 GULF 0.1571           
379 BETA GLASS PLC MF0672992 13215 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 5,481.37                     49,236,413.38 28 UNITS SILENT CHAIN MM 151, 2 UNITS DRIVE WHEEL, 2 UNITS CHAIN TIG IBTC 0.0093           
380 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0674704 RC 639 2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 7,270.00                     49,243,683.38 FRP HIMGIRI MAKE COOLING TOWER (INDUSTRIAL USAGE) INDO 0.0123           
381 SIGMA INT'L LIMITED MF0674729 RC 279187 20 JOHNSON STREET ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE LAGOS 132.9000 11,121.00                   49,254,804.38 PRINTING CYLINDERS (SPARE PARTS FOR MACHINERY) INDO 0.0188           
382 THERAPEUTIC LAB NIG LTD MF0674898 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9000 47,600.00                   49,302,404.38 PARACETAMOL BP (RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARM INDUSTRY) INDO 0.0803           
383 BOGVOG NIG LTD MF0571631 493551 47/57 MARTINS STR LAGOS 132.9000 300,000.00                 49,602,404.38 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCONT. 0.5063           
384 CRYSTAL INTL LTD MF0734830 390703 81 IKORODU RD LAGOS 132.9000 55,497.26                   49,657,901.64 14000 GRANITE TILES ASST CLRS INTERCONT. 0.0937           
385 ELBE PHARM NIG LTD MF0653601 202889 PLOT 1 MURTALA MOHAMED INT'L AIRPORT RD AJAO EST 132.9000 69,200.00                   49,727,101.64 IBUDOL 400MG CAPSULES (IBUPROFEN 400MG) INTERCONT. 0.1168           
386 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0736022 254170 300 WHARF RD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 31,871.20                   49,758,972.84 NEW GENERATORS INTERCONT. 0.0538           
387 GUBABI AND CO LTD MF0622245 115718 25 FASHORO STR SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 106,685.00                 49,865,657.84 FIREPROOF SAFES INTERCONT. 0.1801           
388 ROBINSON VENTURES LIMITED MF0734642 113640 39 LADIPO STR MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 33,398.00                   49,899,055.84 14000KG ENNESIN 9M 105(RESIN AND RESIN ACID) INTERCONT. 0.0564           
389 ADEGUNWA ISMAIL ADEWALE  AA 0530160  A 2306824  40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00                     49,901,055.84 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWEANCE MAGNUM 0.0034           
390 HENRY VESTER NIG. LTD.  MF 0471287  RC 73043  125 BORNO WAY EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000 130,713.06                 50,031,768.90 RECYCLED NITRO THINNER WITH CHLORINATES MAGNUM 0.2206           
391 MAGNUM TRUST BANK PLC  AA 0530629  RC 161995  67 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 1,636.94                     50,033,405.84 SWIFT FEES MAGNUM 0.0028           
392 SENBORE OLUSEGUN  AA 0535846  A0184792  233 IKORODU ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 11,350.00                   50,044,755.84 SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0192           
393 IMPRESIT BAKOLORI PLC MF 0709762 15005 PLOT 17 KUBWA EXPRESSWAY,ABUJA 132.9000 17,842.86                   50,062,598.70 SPARE PARTS FOR CATERPILAR D&R MBC 0.0301           
394 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0489680 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD 132.9000 20,081.23                   50,082,679.93 FLOAT GLASS SHEETS N.I.B 0.0339           
395 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0730703 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9000 65,144.00                   50,147,823.93 ASSORTED SILICONE TEGOSTAB B8110, STANNOUS OCTOATE KOSMOS B2N.I.B 0.1099           
396 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0488922 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -  LAGOS. 132.9000 24,065.88                   50,171,889.81 NEW PACKAGING MATERIAL N.I.B 0.0406           
397 LEVENTIS FOODS LIMITED MF0741952 358599 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.9000 36,195.42                   50,208,085.23 INDUSTRIAL LUBRICANT FOR BAKING INDUSTRY N.I.B 0.0611           
398 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0486830 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD 132.9000 15,192.00                   50,223,277.23 PARAFFIN WAX N.I.B 0.0256           
399 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0560280 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD 132.9000 15,245.23                   50,238,522.46 WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS N.I.B 0.0257           
400 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0560279 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD 132.9000 20,670.00                   50,259,192.46 SODIUM TRIPOLY PHOSPHATE N.I.B 0.0349           
401 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC AA1283010 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 6,430,198.32              56,689,390.78 DIVIDEND REMITTANCE TO UNILEVER PLC LONDON N.I.B 10.8526        
402 Jupiter Concerns Limited MF0622651 RC372837 Apapa-Oshodi Expressway, Ijesha-Tedo, Lagos 132.9000 50,000.00                   56,739,390.78 Frozen Fish - Croaker/Assorted (Packed in Export Cartons) NAMBL 0.0844           
403 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LTD MF 0695314 RC10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD KAKURI INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9000 127,550.00                 56,866,940.78 VARIOUS TOOLINGS,SPARE PARTS & COMPONENTS. NUB INT'L 0.2153           
404 JIMADE TECH. IND. LTD MF 0546719 40763 7/11 JIMADE CLOSE, LADIPO, MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000 64,769.00                   56,931,709.78 COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN COOKERS REGENT 0.1093           
405 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546381 123039 D114 EKO COURT,KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/ISLAND 132.9000 190,810.00                 57,122,519.78 RAW MAT.ARTIFICIAL RESIN HDPE FILM GRADE REGENT 0.3220           
406 TECO LIMITED MF 0546176 32430 29, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 63.40                          57,122,583.18 SHORTFALL REGENT 0.0001           
407 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED MF0488127 RC214966 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 88,940.06                   57,211,523.24 FLOAT GLASS STANBIC 0.1501           
408 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730429 639 2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 127,840.00                 57,339,363.24 IMPORTATION OF COMPONENTS FOR THE ASSEMBLY OF LONCIN LX125-2( STD. CHART. 0.2158           
409 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730706 639 2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 244,640.00                 57,584,003.24 IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL P-4311 STD. CHART. 0.4129           
410 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF0578233 220692 234 MURITALA MOHAMMED WAY YABA 132.9000 528,192.00                 58,112,195.24 IMPORTATION OF CARBON BLACK N326, N660 STD. CHART. 0.8915           
411 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0727243 839 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 117,580.00                 58,229,775.24 LX 125 A LINCOLN MOTOR CYCLE UBA 0.1984           
412 NIMMACCO (W.A) LIMITED MF0526971 171536 1, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.9000 70,800.00                   58,300,575.24 DISODIUM CARBONATE FLAKES UBA 0.1195           
413 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0562174 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 114,271.83                 58,414,847.07 VINYL ACETATE MONOMER UBA 0.1929           
414 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE (NIGERIAMF0090099 360377 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD, SATELLITE TOWN, LAGO 132.9000 6,286.54                     58,421,133.61 MILLICARB -  CALCIUM CARBONATE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) UBA 0.0106           
415 STAG ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0647808 18979 PLOT 5 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO L 132.9000 93,081.94                   58,514,215.55 MACHINE SPARE PARTS UBA 0.1571           
416 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603668 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 55,030.17                   58,569,245.72 LABELS, CODDER RIBBONS, MASTERBATCH, ESSENTIAL OILS UBA 0.0929           
417 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603671 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 31,960.46                   58,601,206.18 REFINED NAPHTHALENE UBA 0.0539           
418 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0486324 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9000 33,053.80                   58,634,259.98 SODIUM SACCHARIN CHINESE SILICONE FLUID UBA 0.0558           
419 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604447 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9000 80,397.03                   58,714,657.01 ROTARY PRESS MACHINE TYPE PDP/18, FOR PRODUCTION UBA 0.1357           
420 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604448 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9000 37,399.36                   58,752,056.37 ROTARY PRESS MACHINE TYPE PDP/18, FOR PRODUCTION UBA 0.0631           
421 ALAKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0372260 24182 34/36,BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000 15,114.24                   58,767,170.61 1,000KGS OF CINDY 87511(ESSENTIAL OIL FRAGRANCE FOR OIL & SOAP) WEMA 0.0255           
422 NEW HEALTHWAY COMPANY LIMITED MF 0611232 10944 KM 22 BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AJANGBADI OJO LAGOS 132.9000 77,400.00                   58,844,570.61 1UNIT EACH OF FLUID BED DRYER,BLISTER PACKING MACHINE & V BLENDWEMA 0.1306           
423 PROMASIDOR NIG LTD MF 0601977 203123 23 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 130,140.60                 58,974,711.21 26,747BOXES OF ONGA CLASSIC (FOOD SEASONING) WEMA 0.2196           
424 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0654403 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000 31,950.00                   59,006,661.21 1UNIT OF FORKLIFT (2T) WEMA 0.0539           
425 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697109 1396 4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 1,043,189.16              60,049,850.37 3,900MTS OF BITUMEN 60/70 WEMA 1.7607           
426 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0697574 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 201,250.00                 60,251,100.37 350MTS OF UNCOATED KRAFT PAPERS IN REELS WEMA 0.3397           
427 CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0764483 310144 39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 14,292.62                   60,265,392.99 SCREW TYPE LIDS AND SCREW TOP JARS ZENITH 0.0241           
428 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0488839 2343  2 OLD DOCK  ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000 107,570.00                 60,372,962.99 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT - FLAYS ZENITH 0.1816           
429 HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0601875 106434 N0 13 ONIRU STREET  APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 22,711.96                   60,395,674.95 PET FOOD - PEDIGREE ZENITH 0.0383           
430 INTERKEL NIGERIA LTD MF 0598044 58836 32 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 33,740.00                   60,429,414.95 TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT -SAM SITE ACCESS AND MONITORING EZENITH 0.0569           
431 INTERKEL NIGERIA LTD MF 0598045 58836 32 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 358,125.00                 60,787,539.95 SITE ACCESS AND MONITORING EQUIPMENT - TELECOMMUNICATION EQUI ZENITH 0.6044           
432 INTERKEL NIGERIA LTD MF 0598043 58836 32 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 93,481.00                   60,881,020.95 TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - CLASS 1 LIGHTENING PROTECTION, NZENITH 0.1578           
433 KENTAS INT'L NIG LTD . MF0695067 118433 BLOCK 8 EXT 1ST FLOOR SHOP 3-6, AGRIC MKT COKER,OR 132.9000 147,272.30                 61,028,293.25 UNGLAZED  TILES, STORAGE CART MIRROR  SHOWER  TRAY WITH CUBICLZENITH 0.2486           
434 KOIL PHARMACY LTD. MF0598982 354730 7 ATIN STREET., IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 24,000.00                   61,052,293.25 PHARMACEUTICALS - VITAPOWER CAPSULES ZENITH 0.0405           
435 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0690317 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9000 2,676.62                     61,054,969.87 PREPARED RUBBER ACCELERATORS FOR TYRE INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0045           
436 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0690303 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9000 34,649.62                   61,089,619.49 PRE PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR SUPPORT OF PRODUCTION OF RUBBEZENITH 0.0585           
437 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0517550 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9000 240,518.19                 61,330,137.68 TYRE MAKING MACHINERY AND SPARES ZENITH 0.4059           
438 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC .  MF 0690310 2475  PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9000 191,933.75                 61,522,071.43 TYRES ZENITH 0.3239           
439 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0639225 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU.IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 10,231.20                   61,532,302.63 RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF ESSENTIAL DRUG2 - 0.88 MTS (IFCZENITH 0.0173           
440 RANONA LTD. MF0749783 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 444,000.00                 61,976,302.63 BLUE BOAT FULL CREAM MILK ZENITH 0.7494           
441 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0451145 290623 44 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 54,855.20                   62,031,157.83 RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT INDUSTRY-TOLUENE ZENITH 0.0926           
442 SAMHAYS LTD . MF0803053 116406 9 ST. FINBARR'S COLLEGE RD., AKOKA YABA LAGOS 132.9000 59,765.48                   62,090,923.31 BASE MIXING COLLOUR & THINNER ZENITH 0.1009           
443 TEXACO NIGERIA PLC . MF 0453031 6442 8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 132.9000 6,138,131.00              68,229,054.31 16,500 MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GASOIL(AGO) , REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCTZENITH 10.3597        
444 ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF0603722 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.9000 23,000.00                   68,252,054.31 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- PARA -DICHLOROBENZENE ZENITH 0.0388           
445 MR. JAGAN NATH MONGA AA-1213089 Z1490170 N-235 SECTOR 12, PRATAP VIHAR GHAZIABAD- 201009, UP, 132.8900 1,180.00                     68,253,234.31 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR JAGAN DBL 0.0020           
446 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0687895 44960 PLOT 233 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.8900 186,840.00                 68,440,074.31 TYRES ETB 0.3153           
447 PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0401171 72167 3 MURITALA MOHAMMED ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.8900 24,810.00                   68,464,884.31 USED AUTO PARTS - ENGINE WITH GEAR BOX ETB 0.0419           
448 SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267015 415033 60/62 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 15,000.00                   68,479,884.31 INDUSTRIAL MACHINE - SEWING MACHINE PARTS ETB 0.0253           
449 TAWADA LIMITED - RB AA0082586 99624 SAMUEL AKINTOLA STREET NEAR CBN ABUJA FCT 132.8900 29,613.03                   68,509,497.34 TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES ETB 0.0500           
450 NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0107198 14318 PLOT 30/31A SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 1, KAN 132.8900 106,312.50                 68,615,809.84 97.50 METRIC TONNES POLYVINYL CHLORIDE FOR UPVC PIPE INDUSTRY WIBTC 0.1794           
451 ABB ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED . MF0639195 260897 PLOT C BLOCK 1 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS. 132.8900 67,070.96                   68,682,880.80 ELECTRICAL MATERIAL- SWITCH,FUSE, CONTROL PANEL ZENITH 0.1132           
452 ABB ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED . MF0749686 260897 PLOT C BLOCK 1 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS. 132.8900 150,446.41                 68,833,327.21 ELECTRICAL SPARES FOR CIRCUIT BREAKER ZENITH 0.2539           
453 DIGIPRINTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0598633 441776 PLOT 39, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY,OKE OREGUN ROAD, BY C 132.8900 35,000.00                   68,868,327.21 ONE ULTRA VU 150FC 4 -CHANNEL PRINTING MACHINE AND ITS ACCESSORZENITH 0.0591           
454 ROTTLER LTD MF0597189 204703 2, OLUFUNMILAYO  STREET DIDEOLU-ESTATE, OGBA IJAYE 132.8900 24,000.00                   68,892,327.21 AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT - CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADEL MODEL 924 ZENITH 0.0405           
455 SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0695751 6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL . ESTATE  LAGOS 132.8900 468.39                        68,892,795.60 TEXTILE MACHINE SPARES(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0008           
456 TIANSHI HEALTH PROD. CO. OPS MF0508196 393488 1692B BURAIMOH KENNY STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 53,016.91                   68,945,812.51 PHARMACEUTICAL-FOOD SUPPLEMENT & HEALTH PRODUCTS ZENITH 0.0895           
457 TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF0600368 273295 127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.8900 97,500.00                   69,043,312.51 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS- PARACETAMOL BP2000 ZENITH 0.1645           



458 BROAD BANK NIG LTD AA0990827 94176 PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8800 4,800.00                     69,048,112.51 REUTERS INFORMATION SERVICE QUARTERLY PAYMENT BROAD 0.0081           
459 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF0678553 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS STATE 132.8800 107,238.89                 69,155,351.40 LABELS,MASTERBATCH BLUE - IND. RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFAC BROAD 0.1810           
460 BILL + BROTHERS LIMITED MF0731618 RC236037 PLOT 11, OLAJUMOKE OBASA CLOSE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 111,800.00                 69,267,151.40 STOCK FISH HEADS CHARTERED 0.1887           
461 EQUITY TRUST CONCERNS LTD MF0260481 RC401815 BLOCK 36 SHOP 11 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, 132.8800 13,940.90                   69,281,092.30 ELECTRICAL BULB CHARTERED 0.0235           
462 NUEL AUTO DISTRIBUTORS LTD MF0531593 RC73777 362, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 35,559.34                   69,316,651.64 BULK SPARE PARTS FOR MAZDA VEHICLES, B & E SERIES CHARTERED 0.0600           
463 EMMA - TERRY AUTO SUPPLY CO LTD MF0631451 RC271383 3, ESOMEJU STREET, UMUDIM NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8800 9,532.60                     69,326,184.24 MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0161           
464 ROYAL SALT LIMITED MF-0269466 RC242552 NORTHERN WAREHOUSE KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL PHA 132.8800 465,000.00                 69,791,184.24 8,500 METRIC TONS OF CRUDE SALT DBL 0.7847           
465 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA050/2004210 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8800 73,924.10                   69,865,108.34 BLUEBAND MARGARINE GOODSTART ECO 0.1247           
466 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA050/2004210 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8800 97,110.88                   69,962,219.22 SUNSILK SHAMPOO ECO 0.1639           
467 NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN IND. LIMITEMF0645223 10744 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJ 132.8800 30,774.58                   69,992,993.80 POS MATERIALS- BIC DARK GARLAND, W.I PLASTIC DISPLAY, BIC MARKINGEQUITY 0.0519           
468 HPZ LIMITED MF0678508 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800 244,504.51                 70,237,498.31 CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF  AIR CONDIT FBN 0.4126           
469 HPZ LIMITED MF0678729 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800 79,396.24                   70,316,894.55 CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF  FRIDGE FBN 0.1340           
470 HPZ LIMITED MF0678732 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800 93,121.28                   70,410,015.83 CHEST FREEZER FBN 0.1571           
471 HPZ LIMITED MF0678733 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800 19,563.85                   70,429,579.68 FRIDGE MODEL HR 170T FBN 0.0330           
472 HPZ LIMITED MF0678734 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8800 88,999.26                   70,518,578.94 FRIDGE FREEZER MODEL HRF 250E FBN 0.1502           
473 MARCITY CHEMICAL IND.LTD. MF0374178 238882 196,BORNO WAY,EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.8800 58,073.01                   70,576,651.95 COLOUR ADDITIVE , PRIMER FILLER AND SLOW THINNER FBN 0.0980           
474 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0678556 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800 220,072.07                 70,796,724.02 BEARING , SHAFTS, BUSHES ,VALVES, SPARE PARTS FOR MACHINERY FBN 0.3714           
475 ROYAL CERAMICS LIMITED MF0269493 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W.IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 122,790.00                 70,919,514.02 140MTS OF OPAQUE FRIT FOAE 8018 & 20 MTS TRANSPARENT FRIT FTAE74FBN 0.2072           
476 ROYAL CERAMICS LIMITED MF0269494 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W.IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 47,695.00                   70,967,209.02 SAGGARS: 3,672 SAGGARS D-304/32 - 120 MM - RAW MATERIAL FOR CERAMFBN 0.0805           
477 ROYAL CERAMICS LIMITED MF0269499 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W.IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 9,384.00                     70,976,593.02 VARIOUS REXELLO CASTOR WHEELS - RAW MATERIAL FOR CERAMICS FBN 0.0158           
478 ROYAL CERAMICS LIMITED MF0269500 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W.IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 7,327.00                     70,983,920.02 VARIOUS MESH - RAW MATERIAL FOR CERAMICS FBN 0.0124           
479 ROYAL CERAMICS LIMITED MF0654456 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W.IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 7,800.00                     70,991,720.02 36 VARIOUS SIZES OF 12 X 12 SELF DESIGN PUNCHES CERAMICS FBN 0.0132           
480 ROYAL SALT LIMITED MF0269465 242552 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W.IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 575,611.16                 71,567,331.18 CRUDE SALT: 14,000 METRIC TONS CRUDE SALT FOR MANUFACTURE OF EFBN 0.9713           
481 PZ INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0678552 RC 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8800 378,146.65                 71,945,477.83 IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE OF WFSB 0.6381           
482 D AND K NIG LTD MF0463685 261154 17/19 BOYLE STREET LAGOS 132.8800 10,400.00                   71,955,877.83 2800 CTNS CHANGEOVER  SWITCHES GLOBAL 0.0176           
483 RSMN IMPEX LIMITED MF0734004 377746 36, IDUMAGBO AVENUE,  LAGOS 132.8800 30,400.00                   71,986,277.83 KEROSENE STOVES MODEL - 641 - WHEEL BRAND GLOBAL 0.0513           
484 RSMN IMPEX LIMITED MF0734003 377746 36, IDUMAGBO AVENUE,  LAGOS 132.8800 6,143.00                     71,992,420.83 CSLI CHRISTMAS LITES GLOBAL 0.0104           
485 SOUTH AFRICAN AIRLWAYS AA1283452 AIRLINE 28 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 1,472,305.17              73,464,726.00 REMITTANCE OF NET TICKET SALES FOR APRIL & MAY 2004 N.I.B 2.4845           
486 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERMF0623085 245598 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 132.8800 375,294.15                 73,840,020.15 NM 700 - HA TUBE FILLING AND SEALING MACHINE UBA 0.6333           
487 HPZ LTD MF 0678533 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 82,682.40                   73,922,702.55 CKD COMPONENET PARTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF FRIDGE ZENITH 0.1395           
488 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0764053 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 57,135.00                   73,979,837.55 SINGLE PHASE ALTERNATORS FOR GRINDING MILL-INDUSTRIAL  MACHINEZENITH 0.0964           
489 LINLAND NIGERIA LTD MF 0452970 321294 FORESHORE TOWERS 2A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 200,000.00                 74,179,837.55 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS- 70MT TOLUENE ZENITH 0.3375           
490 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC (YINKA IDOWUAA1015442 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 660.90                        74,180,498.45 TRAINING ECO 0.0011           
491 FAN MILK PLC MF0439550 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.8700 48,552.30                   74,229,050.75 1 PIECE PASTEURISING UNIT FOR REPROCESSING OF DIET  BANANA YOGOIBTC 0.0819           
492 FAN MILK PLC MF0107853 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.8700 41,534.19                   74,270,584.94 150PCS. BIG BOXES 1200X1200MM PACKAGING MATERIALS WITH HS CODEIBTC 0.0701           
493 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0488957 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA AMETHYST BLOCK, LATEEF JAKAND 132.8700 17,280.03                   74,287,864.97 600 KG PEPPERMINT OIL EXTRA STRONG WITH HS CODE 3301.2410 IBTC 0.0292           
494 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD MF0495619 RC 376144 PLOT 9A BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, L 132.8700 124,710.27                 74,412,575.24 327 KITS OF ORANGE, APPLE, PEAR AND PEACH CONCENTRATES WITH 600TRUST 0.2104           
495 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD MF0495289 RC 376144 PLOT 9A BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, L 132.8700 87,667.00                   74,500,242.24 800 PACKS OF DRY INGREDIENTS (CONCENTRATES) FOR PRODUCTION OF TRUST 0.1479           
496 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD MF0495615 RC 376144 PLOT 9A BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, L 132.8700 133,907.62                 74,634,149.86 8 ITEMS OF SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINE TRUST 0.2260           
497 PANAR LIMITED MF0495580 RC 39704 6 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 199,595.00                 74,833,744.86 304 MT PVC RESIN 767P SP NORVIC TRUST 0.3368           
498 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0711799 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOS. 132.8700 35,600.00                   74,869,344.86 5000KGS LAMALGIN GX-50 FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0601           
499 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0711800 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOS. 132.8700 102,600.00                 74,971,944.86 RAW MATERIAL FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY- FOR3000KG BRIDAMINE ROYAL BZENITH 0.1731           
500 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800451 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOS. 132.8700 124,800.00                 75,096,744.86 2000KG EVERCION YELLOW FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.2106           
501 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0711798 3810 6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOS. 132.8700 163,380.00                 75,260,124.86 4200 KG CIBACRON BROWN FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.2757           
502 FAN MILK PLC MF0269946 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.8700 15,921.44                   75,276,046.30 3-MONTH CALENDARS FOR THE YEAR 2004 FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRIBTC 0.0269           
503 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0517543 2822 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT , P/HARCOURT 132.8600 9,341.19                     75,285,387.49 SOLUBLE SULPHOR FOR TYRE MANUFACTURING ACCESS 0.0158           
504 Fine Chemicals Nig Ltd MF 0628551 RC 31570 22, Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.8600 16,121.35                   75,301,508.84 Solvent Naphta Capital 0.0272           
505 Fine Chemicals Nig Ltd MF 0624700 RC 31570 22, Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.8600 51,735.34                   75,353,244.18 Ethyl Glycol (Solvents) Capital 0.0873           
506 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690308 RC2822 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCO 132.8600 733,214.38                 76,086,458.56 PRE-PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR RUBBER TYRES &TUBES CHARTERED 1.2371           
507 WEST AFRICAN HOUSEHOLD UTILITIESMF0689033 RC2710 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 705,330.89                 76,791,789.45 880MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS CHARTERED 1.1901           
508 OSI AGRO INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL COMMF0793211 RC262082 A215 MOHD ABUBAKAR  RIMI MARKET, SABON GARI, KANO 132.8600 29,990.00                   76,821,779.45 5,500 LTS KILLOFFGLYPHOSATE 360 G/L DBL 0.0506           
509 OSI AGRO INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL COMMF0793227 RC262082 A215 MOHD ABUBAKAR  RIMI MARKET, SABON GARI, KANO 132.8600 108,992.00                 76,930,771.45 41,600 LTS OF PARAQUANT 20%SL DBL 0.1839           
510 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0076893 2822 PLOT 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY OUT, PORT H 132.8600 109,576.29                 77,040,347.74 CHEMICALS (PHENYLENEDIAMINE,DIAMINOTOLIENE USED FOR TYRE MANUGUARANTY 0.1849           
511 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0690309 2822 PLOT 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY OUT, PORT H 132.8600 515,419.58                 77,555,767.32 SYNTHETIC RUBBER GUARANTY 0.8696           
512 AKINGBOLA E. O AA1046080 A1424299 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STR V/I LAGOS 132.8600 38,046.67                   77,593,813.99 TUITION FEES INTERCONT. 0.0642           
513 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY LMF 0076884 2475 PLOT 2A IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 132.8600 24,249.26                   77,618,063.25 TYRES MBC 0.0409           
514 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY LMF 0517549 2475 PLOT 2A IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 132.8600 107,355.61                 77,725,418.86 HEAVY MACHINERY MBC 0.1811           
515 ESSAY HOLDINGS NIG. LTD MF 0516787 90574 40, OPEBI ROAD, OPEBI IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 257,646.08                 77,983,064.94 RM-UNEXPOSED PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS MIBL 0.4347           
516 MAPLE PLASTIC INDUSTRIES NIGERIA MF0541545 194717 PLOT 26, IZE IYAMU STREET OREGUN LAGOS 132.8600 56,450.00                   78,039,514.94 ARTIFICIAL RESINS: INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL NBM 0.0952           
517 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0794099 37092 PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 703,800.00                 78,743,314.94 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR STEEL INDUSTRY -1050MT OF FLAT  ROL ZENITH 1.1875           

78,743,314.94       132.9207   
B. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

518 AIICO INSURANCE PLC AA1075620 RC 7340 PC12, AFRIBANK STR VI 132.9000 189,616.25                 78,932,931.19 PAYMENT FOR 2003 FINANCIAL YEAR END DIVIDEND TO AIICO BAHAMAS L STD. CHART. 2
519 FIRST SECURITIES DISCOUNT HOUSE AA1388519 RC199528 1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET,6TH FLOOR,NIGER HOUSE,LAGOS 133.0000 1,610.00                     78,934,541.19 TRADING IN GOVERNMENT SECURITIES PRUDENT 2
520 GLOBAL GAS & REFINING LIMITED AA0967851 330722 10 WOJI ROAD GRA PHASE II PORTHARCOURT 132.8900 100,000.00                 79,034,541.19 CONSULTING FEES ETB 2
521 GLOBAL GAS & REFINING LIMITED AA0967850 330722 10 WOJI ROAD GRA PHASE II PORTHARCOURT 132.8900 105,418.28                 79,139,959.47 CONTRACT FEES ETB 2
522 GLOBAL GAS AND REFINING LIMITED AA0526617 RC 330722 NO 10 WOJI ROAD GRA PHASE 11 PORTHARCOURT 133.0000 200,000.00                 79,339,959.47 FINANCIAL ADVISORY CONSULTING AGREEMENT FEES IBN 2
523 ORACLE AIRTIME SALES( PTY) LTD AA745310 NON-RES 1379, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V.I 132.8800 59,462.00                   79,399,421.47 ADVERTISMENT OUTSIDE NIGERIA-SUPERSPORT/CNN/CHANNEL O E.T.C GLOBAL 2

656,106.53           
C. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

524 FAN MILK LIMITED MF0711859 2761 ELEYELE ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 132.9100 287,640.07                   79,687,061.54  SKIMMED MILK POWDER SPRAY AFRI 3
525 AJOKE STORES LIMITED MF0671956 84270 22 TIJANI ASHOGBON STR BARIGA 132.9000 75,018.79                     79,762,080.33  SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK AFRI 1&3
526 SHAUKAT AND RAZA NIG LTD AA1325557 368521 PLOT 1298 YABO CLOSE GARKI II ABUJA 132.8800 821,631.32                   80,583,711.65  REMITTANCE OF PROFITS FOR 2001,2002 AND 2003 AFRI 2&3
527 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468921 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 3,723.07                       80,587,434.72  HAND DRYER AFRI 3
528 MOTOR PARTS IND LTD MF0304336 4433 231 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9000 40,192.00                     80,627,626.72  DOUBLE AXLE 14 TON(NEW) AFRI 3
529 USMAN DAN FODIYO UNIVERSITY MF0469210 DUNDAYE VILLAGE PERM. SITE SOKOTO 132.9600 10,478.85                     80,638,105.57  SECOND HAND PENTIUM COMPUTERS AFRI 3
530 ISOGLASS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0214742 30315 PLOT 17 BLOCK E OLUYOLE ESTATE IBADAN OYO 132.9000 70,845.00                     80,708,950.57  CLEAR FLOAT GLASS CUT TO SIZE AFRI 3

1,309,529.10         
TOTAL  ( A + B +  C ) 80,708,950.57

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 86 OF 03 - 11 - 2004 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$90,000,000.00 1 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$80,708,950.57 2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$78,743,314.94 3 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$656,106.53
5 UNSUCCEESFUL BIDS US$NIL



6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT US$1,309,529.10
7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.50/US$ 
8 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.86/US$ 
9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.86/US$ 

10 NO. OF BANKS    52 BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids 530
12 NO. Of Successful Bids 517
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 13 * Weighted Ave 132.9207


